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o) THE OVERVIEW

To kick off Doug Marrone’s first full season as head coach in Jackson-
ville, the Jaguars (0-0) travel to Foxborough, Mass. to face the New
England Patriots (0-0) in Week 1 of the preseason at Gillette Stadium
on Thursday, Aug. 10, at 7:30 p.m. ET. The two teams have faced each
other two times in the preseason, splitting the two previous matchups.

Prior to joining the Jaguars in 2015, Marrone was the head coach for
the Buffalo Bills (2013-14) and Syracuse University (2009-12). A native
of Bronx, N.Y., Marrone was a sixth-round draft pick of the Los Angeles
Raiders in 1986 and played two years in the NFL.

Sa~>w COUGHLIN RETURNS TO JACKSONVILLE

On January 9, 2017, Tom Coughlin was named executive vice president
of football operations for the Jaguars.

“T am honored to welcome Tom Coughlin back to Jacksonville, where
winning was customary under his leadership. I know he expects the
same in his return to head our football operations, and that’s good news
for us and Jaguars fans everywhere,” Jaguars Owner Shad Khan said.

Coughlin served as the inaugural head coach for the Jaguars for nine
seasons (1994-2002). During that time, he accumulated a 68-60 regular
season record and four playoff appearances, including two AFC champi-
onship game appearances.

ﬁ,& 2017 IMPORTANT PICKUPS

2017 FREE AGENCY: Between March 10-23, 2017, the Jaguars announced
the signings of nine unrestricted free agents: CB A.J. Bouye, Dl Calais
Campbell, S Barry Church, De Lerentee McCray, DT Stefan Charles, LB
Audie Cole, OL Earl Watford, LB Josh McNary, and TE Mychal Rivera.
According to ESPN, the Jaguars were graded the best out of all 32 teams.

2017 NFL DRAFT: The Jacksonville Jaguars selected seven players in the
2017 NFL Draft, which was held in Philadelphia from April 27-29, 2017.
With the team’s first-round selection (fourth overall), the Jaguars select-
ed RB Leonard Fournette from Louisiana State University. The Jaguars
entered the second day of the NFL Draft with one selection in each of
the second (35th overall) and third (68th) rounds. The Jaguars then
traded their second- (35th) and sixth (187th)-round selections to the
Seattle Seahawks for the 34th overall pick, and selected OT Cam Rob-
inson from the University of Alabama. With the 68th overall pick, the
Jaguars selected DE Dawuane Smoot from the University of Illinois. To
begin the third day of the 2017 NFL Draft, the Jaguars selected WR Dede
Westbrook from the University of Oklahoma in the fourth round (110th
overall). In the fifth round, Jacksonville selected LB Blair Brown from
Ohio University with the 148th overall pick. With two seventh-round se-
lections, the Jaguars selected University of Minnesota CB Jalen Myrick
with the 222nd overall pick and FB Marquez Williams from the Univer-
sity of Miami (Fla.) with the 240th overall selection, a choice obtained
from the Miami Dolphins in a trade.

ﬁ,& RESHAPING THE ROSTER

After his hire on January 8, 2013, General Manager Dave Caldwell
was tasked with reshaping the Jaguars roster. Of the 90 players on
the Jaguars current roster, only three were with the organization pri-
or to Caldwell’s arrival. Those three players are TE Marcedes Lewis,
LB Paul Posluszny and QB Chad Henne. Of the 38 draft selections
made by Caldwell over the past four drafts, 27 still remain on the roster.

) ON THE CALL

TV BROADCAST INFORMATION: CBS47 WJAX serves as the new home for
Jaguars TV programming and the Jaguars preseason broadcast partner.
Brian Sexton will handle the play-by-play duties with Mark Brunell pro-
viding analysis. Brent Martineau will be the sideline reporter.

LOCAL RADIO BROADCAST INFORMATION: WJXL 1010-AM/92.5-FM re-
turns as the team’s radio broadcast partner in 2017, along with simulcast
partner WGNE 99.9-FM. Jaguars radio broadcasts feature play-by-play
announcer Frank Frangie joining former Jaguars Jeff Lageman and Tony
Boselli in the booth, with Rick Ballou reporting from the sidelines.
Jaguars.com reporter J.P. Shadrick co-hosts game day studio coverage
alongside Mike Dempsey for the Jaguars radio network. The Publix tail-
gate show starts the gameday broadcast three hours prior to kickoff.

) ROSTER CUTS LOOMING

Prior to 4 p.m. ET on September 2, clubs must reduce their rosters to a
maximum of 53 players on the active/inactive list. This is the first time in
NFL history there will be no cut to 75 players before the final preseason
game. Clubs that have players listed as active/physically unable to per-
form (PUP) or active/non-football injury or illness must also place those
players on one of the following selections: reserve/physically unable to
perform (PUP) or reserve/non-football injury or illness, whichever is ap-
plicable. Other options include requesting waivers, terminating contracts,
trading contracts or continuing to count those players on the active roster.

) MEDIA SCHEDULE

Sunday, August 6

10 a.m. - 12:30 p.M...ccvuneeen Practice

12:30 PaM. eeeeeeeeiiiiee e, Players available for interviews

12:45 PaMeceeieeeeiiiiieeeeeees Head Coach Doug Marrone available
Monday, August 7

9:30 a.m. - 12:25 p.m........ Joint Practice at New England

12:25 PaMeceiieereeiiiieeeeeens DBs, WRs, RBs available for interviews

12:30 PeMeceeiieeeiiinieeeeeees Head Coach Doug Marrone available
Tuesday, August 8

9:30 a.m. - 12:25 p.m........ Joint Practice at New England

12:25 PeMeceiieeeeciiiieeeeeees OL, DL, TEs, LBs available for interviews

12:25 PeMuveeieeeeeiniiieeeeeees QB Blake Bortles available

12:30 PaMuceeieeieeiiiieeeeeens EVP Football Operations Tom Coughlin available

Wednesday, August 9
9:30 - 11:25 a.M. eueevnnnnenee Joint Practice at New England
11:25 @Meiveieeeeeiniieeeeeens Head Coach Doug Marrone available

Thursday, August 10
7:30 P cevieeeeeeiiee e, Kickoff at Gillette Stadium

JAGUARS ON TWITTER
The Jaguars utilize Twitter (@jaguars) and Facebook to provide fans
with timely information, an exclusive behind the scenes look at the
organization and the opportunity to engage in conversations with
players and coaches. Jaguars.com senior writer John Oehser can be
found on Twitter at @JohnOehser, and Jaguars senior correspon-
dent Brian Sexton can be found on Twitter at @JagsVoice. Jaguars
reporter J.P. Shadrick (@JPShadrick) provides live updates during

games, practices and press conferences.




MEDIA INFORMATION

SA~S NFL PRESEASON WEEK 1 SCHEDULE

Wednesday, August 9

Houston at Carolina........eeeuueueeennnnn. 7:30 p.m.
Thursday, August 10
Minnesota at Buffalo ........ceevvevvvnunnnnens 7 p.m.
Atlanta at Miami ................ ....7 p.m.
Washington at Baltimore ........... ...7:30 p.m.
Jacksonville at New England..... ..7:30 p.m.
Denver at Chicago .ceuueeeeeeeevnneeneeeennnnen. 8 p.m.
New Orleans at Cleveland..... ....8 p.m
Philadelphia at Green Bay........cccccuuueenn 8 p.m.

Friday, August 11
Pittsburgh at New York Giants
Tampa Bay at Cincinnati............
San Francisco at Kansas City ......c..........

Saturday, August 12
Tennessee at New York Jets.............. 7:30 p.m.
Dallas at Los Angeles Rams
Oakland at Arizona.......ccccceevevvvennnnnee

Sunday, August 13
Detroit at Indianapolis.....ccccceeereenn. 1:30 p.m.
Seattle at Los Angeles Chargers............. 8 p.m.

All Game Times Eastern

é JAGUARS NFL PRESEASON SCHEDULE

For the first preseason game, the Jaguars will be traveling to Foxbor-
ough, Mass. to face the New England Patriots, the Super Bowl LI Cham-
pions. This will be the two teams’ third preseason meeting with the last
occurring in 2011.

2016 JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS PRESEASON SCHEDULE

WEEK DATE TEAM/LOCATION TIME
1 Thursday, Aug. 10  at New England ~ 7:30 p.m.
2 Thursday, Aug. 17 vs. Tampa Bay 8 p.m.
3 Thursday, Aug. 24 vs. Carolina 7:30 p.m.
4 Thursday, Aug. 31  at Atlanta 7 p.m.

All Game Times Eastern

S~>w 2017 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Time/Result
Sun. Sept. 10 at Houston Texans 1 p.m. (CBS)
Sun. Sept. 17 TENNESSEE TITANS 1 p.m. (CBS)
Sun. Sept. 24 BALTIMORE RAVENS 9:30 a.m. (CBS)
Sun. Oct. 1 at New York Jets 1 p.m. (CBS)
Sun. Oct. 8 at Pittsburgh Steelers 1 p.m. (CBS)
Sun. Oct. 15 LOS ANGELES RAMS 4:05 p.m. (FOX)
Sun. Oct. 22 at Indianapolis Colts 1 p.m. (CBS)
Sun. Oct. 29 BYE WEEK

Sun. Nov. 5 CINCINNATI BENGALS 1 p.m. (CBS)
Sun. Nov. 12 LOS ANGELES CHARGERS 1 p.m. (CBS)
Sun. Nov. 19 at Cleveland Browns 1 p.m. (CBS)
Sun. Nov. 26 at Arizona Cardinals 4:25 p.m. (CBS)
Sun. Dec. 3 INDIANAPOLIS COLTS 1 p.m. (CBS)
Sun. Dec. 10 SEATTLE SEAHAWKS 1 p.m. (FOX)
Sun. Dec. 17 HOUSTON TEXANS 1 p.m. (CBS)
Sun. Dec. 24 at San Francisco 49ers 4:05 p.m. (CBS)
Sun. Dec. 31 at Tennessee Titans 1 p.m. (CBS)

All Game Times Eastern ¢ Bold games: HOME

) PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Arrelious Benn a-REEL-ee-us
Caleb Bluiett BLUE-it
A.J. Bouye BOY-yay
Luke Bowanko boh-WAIN-koh
Malcolm Bunche bunch
A.J. Cann CAN
Calais Campbell kuh-LAY-us
Stefan Charles sta-FAHN
Audie Cole aud-ee
Amba Etta-Tawo AHM-buh ET-ta TAH-wo
Tashaun Gipson tuh-SHAWN
Malliciah Goodman mal-ah-kai
Jarrod Harper Jared
Abry Jones A-bree
Jeron Johnson juh-RON
Nila Kasitati KNEE-la cos-uh-tot-tee
Tueni Lupeamanu TWEN-ee loo-PAY-mon-o00
Yannick Ngakoue yah-NEEK in-GAH-kway
Patrick Omameh oh-MAH-meh
Jermey Parnell Jeremy
Paul Posluszny puz-LUZ-nee
Jeremiah Poutasi po-TAS-ee
Hayes Pullard puh-LARD
Demetrius Rhaney rainy
Dawuane Smoot duh-WON
Jarrod Wilson Jared

T 2017 OPPONENTS

The Jaguars 2017 schedule features three teams that qualified for the
2016 postseason (HOU, PIT, SEA). The Jaguars will face six teams in
2017 that finished .500 or better last season.

Below is a look at the Jaguars’ 2017 opponents:

2016 DIVISION
HOME GAMES RECORD FINISH
Houston* 9-7 (.563) 1st, AFC South
Indianapolis 8-8 (.500) 3rd, AFC South
Tennessee 9-7 (.563) 2nd, AFC South
Baltimore (London) 8-8 (.500) 2nd, AFC North

Cincinnati 6-9-1 (.406) 3rd, AFC North

Los Angeles Chargers 5-11 (.313) 4th, AFC West
Los Angeles Rams 4-12 (.250) 3rd, NFC West
Seattle* 10-5-1 (.656)  1st, NFC West

59-67-2 (.469)

2016 DIVISION

AWAY GAMES RECORD FINISH
Houston* 9-7 (.563) 1st, AFC South
Indianapolis 8-8 (.500) 3rd, AFC South
Tennessee 9-7 (.563) 2nd, AFC South
Arizona 7-8-1 (.469) 2nd, NFC West
Cleveland 1-15 (.063) 4th, AFC North
New York Jets 5-11 (.313) 4th, AFC East
Pittsburgh* 11-5 (.689) 1st, AFC North
San Francisco 2-14 (.125) 4th, NFC West

52-75-1 (.410)

* denotes playoff team in 2014
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918

LB Paul Posluszny has recorded 918 tackles as a Jaguar, the sec-
ond-most tackles in franchise history. Posluszny trails only Daryl
Smith (1,089).

350

According to Pro Football Reference, LB Telvin Smith has produced
350 career tackles through three NFL seasons, the most by a Jaguars
player in his first three seasons.

154

An 11-year veteran with the Jaguars, TE Marcedes Lewis has ap-

peared in 154 career games, the fourth-most in Jaguars history,

trailing OL Brad Meester (209), WR Jimmy Smith (171) and K Josh
Scobee (168).

18

P Brad Nortman recorded a 78-yard punt against Indianapolis on
Oct. 2, 2016, to tie for the longest punt in the NFL last season with
LAR’s Johnny Hekker.

4B

In his 46th career game against Indianapolis on Jan. 1, 2017, QB
Blake Bortles threw his 1,000th career completion, becoming the
sixth-fastest player in NFL history to achieve the feat.

42

Fourth-year WR Allen Robinson has caught a pass in 42 consecu-

tive games, the longest streak by a player since former RB Maurice

Jones-Drew (61 games) from 9/9/07-12/19/10. Robinson’s 42-
game streak is currently the sixth longest in Jaguars histroy.

8.0

DE Yannick Ngakoue set the franchise record (8.0) for sacks in a
season by a rookie. The previous record holder was Tony Brakens,
who registered 7.0 sacks in 1996.

6.5

In the 2016 season finale, DL Malik Jackson registered 2.0 sacks

against Colts QB Andrew Luck, increasing his total to 6.5 for the

season. Jackson’s 6.5 sacks marked a new single-season career-high
for sacks in a season.

PICK-6

On Dec. 24, 2016, then-rookie CB Jalen Ramsey intercepted Titans

QB Matt Cassel and returned it 30 yards for a TD in the fourth quar-

ter. Ramsey became the first rookie in franchise history to record a

pick-six and the first Jaguars player since LB Telvin Smith on Oct.
25, 2015 (vs. BUF).

3RD

Fourth-year QB Blake Bortles ranks third in team history in pass-

ing vards (11,241), passing TDs (69) and pass completions (1,003).

Bortles trails former Jaguars QBs Mark Brunell and David Garrad in
all three categories.

Sa~>w 2016 FINAL NFL STANDINGS

AFC East

Team WLT PF PA  Home Road Div Conf Streak
Patriots 14 2 0 441 250 6-2 80 5-111-1 W
Dolphins 10 6 0 363 380 6-2 44 4-2 7-5 1L
Bills 7 90 399 378 44 3-5  1-5 4-8 2L
Jets 5110 275 409 2-6 3-5  2-4 4-8 1w
AFC North

Team WLT PF PA_ Home Road Div Conf Streak
Steelers 11 5 0 399 327 6-2 5-3  5-1 9-3 TW
Ravens 8 80 343 321 6-2 2-6  4-2 7-5 2L
Bengals 6 9 1 325 315 4-3-1 2-6 3-3 5-7 1w
Browns 1150 264 452 1-7 0-8 0-6 1-11 1L
AFC South

Team WLT PF PA  Home Road Div Conf Streak
Texans 9 70 279 328 7-1 2-6  5-1 7-5 1L
Titans 9 70 381 378 5-3 4-4  2-4 6-6 1w
Colts 8 80 411 392 4-4 4-4  3-3 5-7 1w
Jaguars 3 130 318 400 2-6 1-7 2-4 2-10 1L
AFC West

Team WLT PF PA  Home Road Div Conf Streak
Chiefs 12 4 0 389 311 6-2 6-2 6-0 9-3 2W
Raiders 12 4 0 416 385 6-2 6-2 3-3 9-3 1L
Broncos 9 70 333 297 5-3 4-4  2-4 6-6 1w
Chargers 5 110 410 423 3-5 2-6 1-5 4-8 5L
NFC East

Team WLT PF PA  Home Road Div Conf Streak
Cowboys 13 3 0 421 306 7-1  6-2 3-3 9-3 1L
Giants 1150 310 284 7-1 4-t,  4-2 B-4 1w
Redskins 8 7 1 396 383 4-4  4-3-1 3-3 6-6 1L
Eagles 7 90 367 331 6-2 1-7 2-4 5-7 2W
NFC North

Team WLT PF PA  Home Road Div Conf Streak
Packers 10 6 0 432 388 6-2 4-4 5-1 8-4 6W
Lions 9 70 346 358 6-2 3-5 3-3 7-5 3L
Vikings 8 80 327 307 5-3 3-5 2-4 5-7 1w
Bears 3130 279 399 3-5 0-8 2-4 3-9 4L
NFC South

Team WLT PF PA  Home Road Div Conf Streak
Falcons 11 50 540 406 5-3 6-2 5-1 9-3 4W
Buccaneers 9 7 0 354 369  4-4 5-3  4-2 7-5 1w
Saints 7 90 469 454 4-4 3-5 2-4 6-6 1L
Panthers 6 100 369 402 4-4 2-6  1-5 5-7 2L
NFC West

Team WLT PF PA_ Home Road Div Conf Streak
Seahawks 10 5 1 354 292 7-1  3-4-1 3-2-16-5-1 1w
Cardinals 7 8 1 418 362 4-3-1 3-5 4-1-16-5-1 2W
Rams 4 120 224 394 1-7 3-5  2-4 3-9 7L
49ers 2 140 309 480 1-7 1-7 2-4 2-10 1L
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2016 STATISTICS

JACKSONVILLE RIBTS
STATISTIC JAX OoPP STATISTIC NE OPP
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 321 305 TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 351 294
Rushing 75 93 Rushing 109 81
Passing 207 174 Passing 203 190
Penalty 39 38 Penalty 39 23
3rd Down: Made/Att 78/221 83/224 3rd Down: Made/Att 104/227 76/206
3rd Down Pct. 35.3% 37.1% 3rd Down Pct. 45.8% 36.9%
4th Down: Made/Att 7/16 6/13 4th Down: Made/Att 8/12 7/18
4th Down Pct. 43.8% 46.2% 4th Down Pct. 66.7% 38.9%
POSSESSION AVG. 29:09 30:51 POSSESSION AVG. 31:13 28:47
TOTAL NET YARDS 5,359 5,147 TOTAL NET YARDS 6,180 5,223
Avg. Per Game 334.9 321.7 Avg. Per Game 386.3 326.4
Total Plays 1,052 1,030 Total Plays 1,056 998
Avg. Per Play 5.1 5.0 Avg. Per Play 5.9 5.2
NET YARDS RUSHING 1,631 1,703 NET YARDS RUSHING 1,872 1,417
Avg. Per Game 101.9 106.4 Avg. Per Game 117.0 88.6
Total Rushes 392 446 Total Rushes 482 368
NET YARDS PASSING 3,728 3,444 NET YARDS PASSING 4,308 3,806
Avg. Per Game 233.0 215.3 Avg. Per Game 269.3 237.9
Sacked/Yards Lost 34/197 33/183 Sacked/Yards Lost 24/148 34/227
Gross Yards 3,925 3,627 Gross Yards 4,456 4,033
Attempts/Completions 626/369 551/345 Attempts/Completions 550/368 596/368
Completion Pct. 58.9% 62.6% Completion Pct. 66.9% 61.7%
Had Intercepted 16 7 Had Intercepted 2 13
PUNTS/AVERAGE 77/46.6 82/46.0 PUNTS/AVERAGE 72/44.7 80/45.5
NET PUNTING AVG. 39.5 42.6 NET PUNTING AVG. 41.4 41.1
PENALTIES/YARDS 129/1178 101/948 PENALTIES/YARDS 93/819 113/930
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 23/13 18/6 FUMBLES/BALL LOST 27/9 26/10
TOUCHDOWNS 34 41 TOUCHDOWNS 51 27
Rushing 8 17 Rushing 19 6
Passing 24 20 Passing 32 21
Returns 2 4 Returns 0 0
ﬁé 2016 OFFENSIVE LEADERS ﬁ‘ 2016 OFFENSIVE LEADERS
Category Player Total Category Player Total
Scoring Jason Myers 110 Scoring Stephen Gostkowski 127
Pass Completions Blake Bortles 368 Pass Completions Tom Brady 291
Pass Attempts Blake Bortles 625 Pass Attempts Tom Brady 432
Completion Pct. Blake Bortles 58.9% Completion Pct. Tom Brady 67.4%
Passing Yards Blake Bortles 3,905 Passing Yards Tom Brady 3,554
Passing TDs Blake Bortles 23 Passing TDs Tom Brady 28
Passing INTs Blake Bortles 16 Passing INTs Tom Brady 2
Passer Rating Blake Bortles 78.8 Passer Rating Tom Brady 112.2
Yards Per Attempt Blake Bortles 6.2 Yards Per Attempt Tom Brady 8.2
Rushes T.J. Yeldon 130 Rushes Dion Lewis 64
Rushing Yards T.J. Yeldon 465 Rushing Yards Dion Lewis 283
Rushing Avg. Blake Bortles 6.2 Rushing Avg. Dion Lewis 4.4
Rushing TDs B. Bortles, C. Ivory 3 Rushing TDs Jacoby Brissett 1
Receptions Allen Robinson 73 Receptions Julian Edelman 98
Receiving Yards Allen Robinson 883 Receiving Yards Julian Edelman 1,106
Reception Avg. Allen Hurns 13.6 Reception Avg. Rob Gronkowksi 21.6
Receiving TDs Allen Robinson 6 Receiving TDs Amendola, Hogan, Mitchell 4
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PRESEASON RESULTS

Record: 2-3 (.400) Record: 3-1 (.750) Record: 1-3 (.250)
Date Opponent Result Date Opponent Result Date Opponent Result
July 29 Carolina Panthers* L, 14-20 Aug. 14  at Miami Dolphins L, 5-16 Aug. 9 Miami Dolphins L, 3-27
Aug. 4 at Miami Dolphins W, 24-21 Aug. 20 Tampa Bay Buccaneers W, 14-6 Aug. 17 at New York Jets L, 13-37
Aug. 10 at Detroit Lions L, 3-19 Aug. 27  Green Bay Packers W, 9-7 Aug. 24 Philadelphia Eagles L, 24-31
Aug. 18  St. Louis Rams L, 10-27 Sept. 2 at New England Patriots W, 31-0 Aug. 29  at Atlanta Falcons W, 20-16
Aug. 25  Denver Broncos W, 23-17
* Hall of Fame Game (Canton, Ohio) zqu 2014
1998 Record: 2-2 (.500) Record: 1-3 (.250)
Date Opponent Result Date Opponent Result
Record: 2-2 (.500) Aug. 13 Miami Dolphins W, 27-17 Aug. 8 Tampa Bay BuccaneersW, 16-10
Dte  Omonent o Remlt Mo s Aanaracons TRy | Aeze  atoetefitow L1213
Aug. 9 at St. Louis Rams L 10-17 Sept. 1 at Dallas Cowboys L, 20-27 Aug. 29 Atlanta Falcons L, 14-24
Aug. 18  San Francisco 49ers W, 38-10
Aug. 23 at Denver Broncos W, 31-24 2["]5 2["5
1997 Record: 3-1 (.750) Record: 2-2 (.500)
Date Opponent Result Date Opponent Result
Record: 4-0 (1.000) Aug. 12 at Miami Dolphins W, 31-26 Aug. 14  Pittsburgh Steelers W, 23-21
Aug. 19 Carolina Panthers L, 10-17 Aug. 22 at New York Giants L, 12-22
723? 3 Lgaro(:?nean:'anthers wRie;l;l_tg Aug. 26  Tampa Bay BuccaneersW, 29-18 Aug. 28 Detroit I__ions . L, 17-22
Aug. 9 at New York Giants W, 38-16 Aug. 31  at Atlanta Falcons W, 20-17 Sept. 3 at Washington RedskinsW, 17-16
Aug. 18  at San Francisco 49ersW, 28-20
Aug. 22 Atlanta Falcons W, 26-17 2["]7 2["5
1998 Record: 3-1 (.750) Record: 1-3 (.250)
Date Opponent Result Date Opponent Result
Record: 2-2 (.500) Aug. 11 at Miami Dolphins L, 17-18 Aug. 11 at New York Jets L, 13-17
Aug. 18  Tampa Bay BuccaneersW, 31-19 Aug. 20  Tampa Bay Buccaneers L, 21-27
723;‘3 3 Lgt C::c"fi':]g Panthers LiR;s%lfgto Aug. 23 at Green Bay Packers W, 21-13 Aug. 28  Cincinnati Bengals W, 26-21
Aug.. 14 New York Giants W: 24-10 Aug. 30  Washington Redskins W, 31-14 Sept. 1 at Atlanta Falcons L, 15-17
Aug. 22 at Kansas City Chiefs L, 21-22 2["]3 E—
Aug. 27  Dallas Cowboys W, 42-20
g Record: 3-1 (750) S~ PRESEASON SERIES RECORDS
Date Opponent Result Opponent  W-L W% PFAvg. PA Avg. Last
Record: 3-1 (.750) Aug. 9 Atlanta Falcons W, 20-17 Atllanta 7-5 583 173 18.4 2016
Aug. 16 Miami Dolphins L, 14-19 Baltimore 0-1 .000 17.0 48.0 2012
sz’;e 13 %aﬂr;)ﬂ‘%'anthers WRe;’ssu_l;co Aug. 23 atTampa Bay BuccaneersW, 23-17 Buffalo 0-1 .000 32.0 35.0 2011
Aug. 21 at New York Giants L 20-27 Aug. 28  at Washington Redskins W, 24-3 Cafohna 4-3 571 23.0 16.6 2006
Aug. 22  Kansas City Chiefs W, 31-6 2009 Chicago ~ 1-1 .500 21.5  18.0 2014
Sept. 2 at Dallas Cowboys W, 27-6 Cincinnati 1-0 1.000 26.0 21.0 2016
2["][! Record: 1-3 (.250) Dallas 2-3 400  26.2 21.6 2005
B omenen e | S 20 iMoo
Record: 3-1 (.750) Aug. 17 at Miami Dolphins L, 9-12 S . : : :
Aug. 22 Tampa Bay Buccaneers L, 23-24 Green Bay 2-0 1.000 15.0 10.0 2007
Date Opponent Result o hiladelohi ' K Gty 3-1 .750 27.0 185 2001
Aud. 4 at Carolina Panthers W. 34-14 Aug. 27  at Philadelphia Eagles L, 32-33 ansas Lity . . .

g K . Sept. 3 Washington Redskins W, 24-17 Miami 4-6 400 183  20.6 2013
Aug. 11 New York Giants W, 16-13 Minnesota  1-0 1.000 16.0  14.0 2003
Aug. 19  at Kansas City Chiefs W, 28-23 2[""] New E : : :

Aug. 24 Atlanta Falcons L 20-31 ew England 1-1 .500 21.5 23.5 2011
Record: 2-2 (.500) New O'rleans 1-0 1.000 27.0 24.0 2012
2001 Date Obbonent Result N.Y. Giants ~ 4-4 .500 18.6  20.4 2015
Record: 2-2 (.500) Aug. 13 at Philadelphia Eagles L, 27-28 gg{a‘]ditlsphia 8:§ 888 gg 2(7)2 ggig
Aug. 21 Miami Dolphins L, 26-27 5 ¥ . i
Date Opponent Result Pittsburgh 1-0 1.000 23.0 21.0 2015
Aug. 10  Carolina Panthers W, 18-16 Q:gt. 228 f\tﬂT:,':‘t';aF':ﬂoﬁ,”:ca"ee“"\‘,’(, 1193'_193 St.Louis  0-3 .000 123 227 2011
ﬁug. 1263 'a(t New \Eo_;k %iﬁ'nt; \A;_'25é2273 pt. 2["] ’ San Francisco 2-0 1.000 33.0 15.0 1997
ug. ansas Lity Lhiels r €07 Tampa Bay 7-4  .636 18.4 16.5 2016
Aug. 30 at Dallas Cowboys L 17-27 Washington _ 5-0 1.000 _22.6 __ 13.0 2015
2002 Record: 1-3 (.250) 47-38 .553 20.4  18.5
Date Opponent Result
Record: 1-3 (.250) Aug. 11 at New England Patriots L, 12-47
Date Opnonent Result Aug. 19  Atlanta Falcons W, 15-13
v ~pponent Ty Aug. 27  at Buffalo Bills L, 32-35 (0T)
Aug. 9 at Atlanta Falcons L, 13-23 Sept. 1 St. Louis Rams L 17-24
Aug. 16 Tampa Bay Buccaneers L, 0-20 pt. ’ '
Aug. 23 at Chicago Bears* W, 24-16
Aug. 29 Dallas Cowboys L, 25-28 2["2
* Champaign, IlL. Record: 3-1 (.750)
n
2["]4 Date Opponent Result
. Aug. 10  New York Giants W, 32-31
Record: 3-1 (.750) Aug. 17  at New Orleans Saints W, 27-24
Date Opponent Result Aug. 23 at Baltimore Ravens L, 17-48
Aug. 9 at Minnesota Vikings W, 16-14 Aug. 30  Atlanta Falcons W, 24-14
Aug. 15 Miami Dolphins W, 27-23
Aug. 23 at Tampa Bay Buccaneers L, 6-10
Aug. 28  Washington Redskins W, 17-15
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HEAD COACH DOUG MARRONE

DOUG MARRONE

HEAD COACH

Doug Marrone was named the sixth head coach of the Jaguars on Jan. 9, 2017
after previously serving as the team’s interim head coach for the final two games
of the 2016 season. Marrone was originally hired as the team’s assistant head
coach-offense/offensive line coach on January 20, 2015, following a two-year
stint as the head coach for the Buffalo Bills (2013-14).

In 2016, Marrone’s offensive line allowed 34 sacks, 17 fewer than the previous
season (51 sacks allowed) and 37 fewer than in 2014 (71 sacks allowed). The
Jaguars’ 34 sacks allowed were the fewest sacks allowed by the team since it
yielded 31 sacks in 2007.

In his first season with the Jaguars in 2015, Marrone helped the offensive line
provide protection for QB Blake Bortles, who set single-season franchise records
with 355 completions, 606 pass attempts, 4,428 yards and 35 touchdowns. In
addition, Marrone’s squad blocked for rookie RB T.J. Yeldon, who accounted for
740 rushing yards and 279 receiving yards in 2015, becoming the first Jaguars
rookie to surpass 1,000 scrimmage yards since Maurice Jones-Drew (1,377) in
2006. Yeldon also placed third among AFC RBs in 2016 with 84.9 scrimmage yards
per game, trailing only LeSean McCoy and Chris Ivory.

Prior to joining the Jaguars, Marrone compiled a 15-17 mark at the Bills helm
including a 9-7 mark in 2014, the team’s most wins since 2004. He be-came only
the third coach in Bills history to win 15 games in his first two seasons (Marv
Levy, 19; Wade Phillips, 21). The Bills had six Pro Bowl selec-tions during Mar-
rone’s two seasons.

The Bills had three different players with 60 receptions in 2014 for the first time
in team history (Fred Jackson, 65; Sammy Watkins, 62; Robert Woods, 61) and the
club produced six individual 100-yard receiving games. Watkins set team rookie
records for receptions and receiving yards (982). The Bills ranked sixth in the NFL
in 2014 with a plus-seven turnover differential.

In 2013, Marrone’s offensive unit led the AFC and finished second in the NFL
in rushing (144.2 avg.) while also leading the league with 95.5 pct. red zone
efficiency mark. Rookie quarterback E.J. Manuel started 10 games and set team
rookie records for passing touchdowns (11) and completions (180).

Prior to joining the Bills, Marrone spent four seasons (2009-12) as the head coach
of his alma mater, Syracuse, where he led the program to a 21-17 record in the last
three seasons. He guided the Orange to an 8-5 mark in 2010 and 2012 and both
seasons culminated with a New Era Pinstripe Bowl championship. The Orange
set several school records in 2012, including total yards (5,681), passing yards
(3,619) and first downs (300). Marrone earned the American Football Coaches
Association (AFCA) Region 1 Coach of the Year honors in 2011 and was a finalist
for the Liberty Mutual Coach of the Year Award.

Marrone spent seven seasons in the NFL (2002-08) before becoming a collegiate
head coach. From 2006-08, Marrone served as the offensive coordinator for the
New Orleans Saints. He directed an offense that led the NFL in total offense
(391.5 avg. in 2006; 410.7 avg. in 2008) and passing yards per game (281.4 avg.
in 2006; 311.1 in 2008) in two different seasons (2006-08). The Saints’ offensive
line held their opponents to the fewest sacks al-lowed in the NFL in 2006 (16) and
tied for the fewest sacks in the NFL from 2006-08 with 52 despite leading the NFL
with 1,868 passing attempts dur-ing that span. Quarterback Drew Brees captured
the NFL passing title in 2006 (4,418 yards) and 2008 (5,069) and became just the
second passer in NFL history to eclipse 5,000 passing yards (Dan Marino, 1984).

ﬁ_& JAX COACHING HISTORY

Name (Years) W-L
Doug Marrone* (2016-17) 1-1

Gus Bradley (2013-16).. 14447 .
Mike Mularkey (2012) ...

Mel Tucker” (2011) ...... 23
Jack Del Rio (2003-11) .... ...68-71 ... ..
Tom Coughlin (1995-2002) .....ccccevvrmmmmmmnmmnnnananns 68-60 ..eueeeieaeeeeeeenns 531

* Marrone was interim head coach for last two games in 2016
A Tucker was interim head coach for last five games in 2011

Prior to his arrival in New Orleans, the franchise had never had a 4,000-yard passer
or registered more than 5,700 yards of offense. Brees eclipsed 4,000 passing yards
and the offense posted more than 5,700 yards in each of Marrone’s three seasons
with the Saints. The Saints established a team record with an NFL-best 6,264
yards of offense in 2006, 5,780 in 2007 (4th in the NFL) and led the NFL again in
2008 with 6,571 yards.

In Marrone’s first season as an NFL offensive coordinator in 2006, left tackle
Jammal Brown was voted to the All-Pro team and to the Pro Bowl in his first year
at the position, while guard Jahri Evans was a unanimous All-Rookie selection.
The Saints ranked fourth in in the NFL in 2007 for total offense and set an NFL re-
cord for completions (440) and had franchise bests for passing first downs (222),
attempts (652), touchdown passes (28) and completion percentage (67.5). In
2008, the Saints led the NFL in total offense while setting team records for points
(463), total yards (6,571), net passing yards (4,977), touchdowns (57) and first
downs (354).

Marrone was the offensive line coach of the New York Jets from 2002-05 and the
team made two postseason appearances (2002, 2004) with him on the staff. In
2004, the Jets produced the NFLUs third-best rushing offense (149.3 avg.) and
Curtis Martin led the NFL with 1,697 rushing yards.

Before arriving in New York, Marrone served as tight ends/tackles coach at the
University of Tennessee in 2001. He spent the 2000 season at the Uni-versity of
Georgia as offensive line coach after spending the previous five seasons (1995-99)
at Georgia Tech where he was part of three consecutive bowl appearances. He was
director of football operations for the Yellow Jackets in 1995 before coaching the
tight ends in 1996 and offensive line from 1997-99.

Marrone began his coaching career in 1992 at Cortland (N.Y.) State as the school’s
tight ends coach before having stints as the offensive line coach at U.S. Coast
Guard Academy (1993) and Northeastern University in 1994. A native of Bronx,
New York, Marrone was a sixth-round draft pick of the Los Angeles Raiders in 1986
and played two years in the NFL. He played with the Miami Dolphins in 1987 and
with the Saints in 1989. He also had playing stints with Pittsburgh, Dallas and
Minnesota before closing his career with the NFL Europe’s London Monarchs from
1991-92. Marrone was a three-year letterman at Syracuse. He returned to Syracuse
and graduated in 1991 with a degree in liberal arts.

Doug and his wife, Helen, have two daughters, Madeline and Annie, and a son,
Mack.

ﬁ; MARRONE’S TIMELINE

Team Position Years
Jacksonville Jaguars  Head Coach 2017
Jacksonville Jaguars Asst. HC-Off./0ff. Line Coach 2015-16*
Buffalo Bills Head Coach 2013-14
Syracuse Head Coach 2009-12
New Orleans Saints Offensive Coordinator 2006-08
New York Jets Offensive Line Coach 2002-05
Tennessee Tight Ends/Tackles Coach 2001
Georgia Offensive Line Coach 2000
Georgia Tech Offensive Line Coach 1997-99
Georgia Tech Tight Ends Coach 1996
Georgia Tech Director of Football Operations 1995
Northeastern Offensive Line Coach 1994
U.S. Naval Academy Offensive Line Coach 1993
SUNY Cortland Tight Ends Coach 1992

* Marrone was interim head coach for last two games in 2016
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2017 DRAFT CLASS

#27 LEONARD FOURNETTE - 1ST ROUND, 4TH OVERALL
RB COLLEGE: Set or tied 23 school records during his career (eight single-season, five single-game, seven bowl and three
6-0, 228 career)... Finished career ranked fourth in LSU history with 3,830 rushing yards in only 32 games... Ranks second in
NEW ORLEANS, LA. school history in all-purpose yards per game (155.7), third in overall TDs (42), fourth in rushing TDs (40) and all-
LOUISIANA STATE purpose yards (4,981) and seventh in scoring (252)... Holds LSU career records for yards per play (6.2), rushing yards
BORN 1/18/1335 per game (119.7), 200-yard rushing games (five) and consecutive 100-yard rushing games (nine)... Fastest player in
LSU history to reach 2,000 and 3,000 yards

#75 CAM ROBINSON - ZND ROUND, 34TH OVERALL oL
COLLEGE: Started all 43 games at LT during his three seasons... Paved the way for 28 100-yard rushing performances... 6-6, 320
Blocked for Jaguars RB T.J. Yeldon during Robinson’s freshman season... Decided to forgo his final year of eligibility MONROE, LA.
in 2016 and declare for the NFL Draft...Outland Trophy winner, given annually to the nation’s top interior lineman on ALABAMA
offense or defense ... Helped the Tide rank 16th nationally and first in the SEC in scoring offense (38.8 ppg), 12th BORN 10/9/1995

nationally and second in the league in rushing offense (245.0 ypg) and 34th in the nation in total offense (455.3)

#34 DAWUANE SMOOT - 3RD ROUND, 68TH DVERALL

OE COLLEGE: Finished his career with 24 straight starts... Tied for sixth in Illinois history with 38.5 tackles for a loss and
63, 264 eighth with 16.5 career sacks... Named team captain as a senior, starting all 12 games at defensive tackle in 2016 ...
GROVEPORT, OHID Totaled 56 tackles, 15 for a loss, 5.0 sacks, 10 QB pressures, one pass defensed and two forced fumbles ... All-Big Ten
ILLINDIS third team... His junior season, started all 12 games on the defensive line... Led the team in tackles for loss (15) and
BORN 3/2/1995

sacks (8.0), including most tackles for loss in a single season by an Illini since Whitney Mercilus’ 22.5 in 2011

#12 DEDE WESTBROOK - 4TH ROUND, 110TH OVERALL

COLLEGE: Finished career ranked fourth in school history with nine 100-yard receiving games, tied for sixth with 21 WR

TD receptions, seventh with 2,267 career receiving yards and 12th with 126 career receptions, despite playing just 6-0,178
two seasons... One of five Heisman Trophy finalists (along with teammate Baker Mayfield) ... OU’s first winner of the CAMERON, TEXAS
Biletnikoff Award, given to the most outstanding receiver ... One of four finalists for the Paul Hornug Award, given to OKLAHOMA
the most versatile college player of the year ... Set the OU single-season record with 17 receiving TDs ... Recorded at BORN 11/21/1993

least 100 receiving yards in eight of OU’s nine Big 12 games and 88 in the other

#53 BLAIR BROWN - STH ROUND, 148TH OVERALL

LB .. . . . .
6-0. 238 COLLEGE: Finished his career with 265 tackles (146 solo), 24.5 tackles for a loss and 5.5 sacks... Named First-Mid-
! American Conference after leading the team with 128 tackles in 2016... Recorded 59 solo tackles, 15 tackles for a
MOREN VALLEY, CALIF. .
OHID loss, 4.5 sacks and one forced fumble in 2016
BORN 5/27/1994

#31 JALEN MYRICK - 7TH ROUND, 222ND OVERALL

COLLEGE: In 2016, started all 13 games and recorded 41 tackles, 11 pass breakups and one INT ... Also returned 13 CB
kickoffs for 287 yards and nine punts for 44 yards... Played in 10 games, starting seven his junior season... Missed 5-11, 200
three games due to injury ... Made 27 tackles (18 solo), including 3.5 behind the line of scrimmage... Tallied the BLOOMINGDALE, GA.
second-most INTs (three) and returned one for a TD... Recorded three pass breakups... Returned 12 kickoffs for 257 MINNESOTA
yards (21.4 avg.)... Named All-Big Ten Honorable Mention by the conference coaches BORN 2/27/1995
B #37 MARGUEZ WILLIAMS - 7TH ROUND, 240TH OVERALL
61, 260 COLLEGE: Served as Miami's starting FB for the season, seeing action in all 13 games with five starts... Primarily
ATHENS, GA. blo'cked'and helped RB Mark Walifon rush for 1,117 ya'rds and 14 rushing TDs... Started three years at Mars Hill
MIAMI (FLA) University (N.C.) and was a two-time All-South Atlantic Conference honoree
7/16/1994
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MEDIA INFORMATION

PRESEASON TELEVISION

Jaguars TV programming, which includes preseason game broadcasts and ancillary programs, has a new home at CBS47 and FOX30 in 2017.

Jaguars.com Senior Correspondent Brian Sexton calls the play-by-play for the preseason games alongside former Jaguars QB Mark Brunell.
Rounding out the broadcast team is Action News Jax sports director Brent Martineau serving as sideline reporter for the preseason games,
and Anchor Erica Bennett will join the home game broadcast as a field reporter.

Sexton is in his 24th NFL season and is one of only three people who has been on hand for all 452 games the Jagaurs have played since their
inaugural season in 1995. He previously was the “Voice of the Jaguars” for the team’s first 19 seasons on the Jaguars Radio Network and
hosted weekly coach’s radio and television shows.

Brunell, a 19-year NFL veteran who played for the Jaguars from 1995-2003, assumed the role of color analyst for the Jaguars’ preseason games
in 2013. Brunell, who still holds many of the franchise’s passing records, is also the head football coach at Episcopal School of Jacksonville.

Martineau, who joined Action News Jax in 2008, also serves as co-host of “Jaguars All Access” each week during the season on WJAX CBS47.

BRIAN SEXTON MARK BRUNELL BRENT MARTINEAU
Play-by-Play Announcer Color Analyst Field Reporter
2017 PRESEASON TELEVISION AFFILIATES (14): 2017 RADIO AFFILIATES (16):
WIAX Jacksonville §flagsh1:pg WJIXL 1010 AM/92.5 FM Jacksonville (flagship)
s tacksonville (flagship STATION _CITY AM/FM STATION _ CITY AM/FM
WSAV Savannah, GA WGNE  Jacksonville 99.9 FM WJEM  Valdosta, GA1150 AM/96.1 FM
WJTC Mobile, AL WFOY  St. Augustine 1240 AM WDDQ  Valdosta, GA 92.1FM
Wrvy Dothan, AL WHOG  Daytona Beach 92.1FM WHFX  Brunswick, GA  107.7 FM
WhBW Gainesville, FL WGGG  Gainesville 92.1 FM/900 AM WIFO  Jesup, GA 105.5 FM
WJHG Panama City, FL ainesville 92.1 FM/ esup, :
WCTV Tallahassee, FL WHOO  Orlando 1080 AM  WAYX Waycross, GA 96.3 FM
WTAT Charleston, SC WJHC  Jasper 107.5 FM WZBX  Statesboro, GA 106.5 FM
W%%G Q%’r?t"yérgé\r Selma. AL WIXC  Melbourne 1060 AM WNZF  Palm Coast 1550 AM
WTVM Columbus. CA- WMOP  Ocala  100.1 FM/1230 AM WKBX  Kingsland, GA ~ 106.3 FM
WRDW Augusta, GA

WEEKLY BROADCAST LINEUP

The Jacksonville Jaguars and CBS47 and FOX30 announced a multi-year partnership agreement that designates CBS47 and FOX30 as the Official Stations of the
Jaguars. The new agreement expands fan access to exclusive team coverage across both stations.

As the Jaguars official partner, CBS47 and FOX30 will provide the Northeast Florida market with live telecasts of all non-national preseason games. In 2017 this
kicks off with a matchup at New England on August 10 on CBS47, a home game against Carolina on August 24 on CBS47 and a contest at Atlanta on August 31
on FOX30. All of the Jaguars’ 2017 preseason games will be played on Thursday nights. Jaguars.com Senior Correspondent Brian Sexton will call the action from
the booth alongside former Jaguars QB Mark Brunell. CBS47 and FOX30 Action News Jax Sports Director Brent Martineau will serve as sideline reporter, and
Anchor Erica Bennett will join the home game broadcast as a field reporter.

Beginning this fall, the partnership will kick off three brand new shows giving fans inside access to the team and putting them up-close-and-personal with play-
ers, coaches and the game they love.

“Jaguars All Access” Presented by Fields Auto Group will be produced in front of a live audience every Monday night at 7 p.m. at Mellow Mushroom in Avondale.
Analyst Jeff Lageman and Martineau will be joined by a Jaguars player to break down the previous day’s game. The show will air on WJAX CBS47.

“Jags Wired” Presented by EverBank will take fans closer to the game than they have ever been before as they listen in on mic'd up players, sideline audio and
locker room speeches. Jags Wired will air every Tuesday at 11:35 p.m. on WFOX FOX30 and on jaguars.com and the Jaguars’ official mobile app.

“EverBank Jaguars Weekend” will kick off game day coverage beginning at 10:30 a.m. every Sunday this fall on WFOX FOX30 and across the Jaguars Media Network.
This 30-minute look inside the week of Jaguars football will offer in-depth analysis, feature stories and a trip inside the film room with Head Coach Doug Marrone.
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PLAYER SNAPSHOTS

GQUARTERBACKS
BRANDON ALLEN (10)

e QOriginally drafted by Jacksonville in the sixth round (201st overall)
of the 2016 NFL Draft on choice obtained from Pittsburgh for PK Josh
Scobee

e Totaled 7,463 passing yards in college, which ranks third in Arkansas’
program history

e Finished second in program history in pass completions (583), second
in attempts (1,016) and third in completion percentage (57.4)

e Was inactive during all 16 games in 2016

BLAKE BORTLES (5)

e Fourth-year QB started the final 13 games as a rookie and every game
of the 2015 and 2016 seasons after being selected with the third overall
pick in 2014

e Ranks third in career passing yards (11,241), pass attempts (1,706),
pass completions (1,003), passing touchdowns (69) and completion per-
centage (58.7) in franchise history

e The first player in franchise history to have multiple games with four-
plus passing TDs (three games), and set club record with 35 TD passes
in 2015

CHAD HENNE (7)

¢ 10th-year QB has played in 65 games with 53 starts

e Career totals include 1,159 of 1,954 passing for 12,931 yards with 58
TDs/63 INTs and a 75.5 rating

e Joined the Jaguars in 2012 as an unrestricted free agent and has
played in 28 games with 22 starts

e Spent first four seasons in Miami after being selected in the second
round of 2008 draft

WIDE RECEIVERS
ARRELIOUS BENN (17)

e Sixth-year WR has played in 52 games with 25 starts, all with Tampa
Bay and Jacksonville

e Also spent time with Philadelphia from 2013-14

e Career totals include 64 receptions for 978 yards (15.3 avg.) and six
TDs

KEELAN COLE (84)

® Led the nation in kickoffs returned for a TD (two) and ranked second in
all-purpose yards (198.1 yds per game) as a senior at Kentucky Wesleyan
e Named Great Midwest Athletic Conference Offensive and Special Teams
Player of the Year in 2016

AMBA ETTA-TAWO (16)

e Joined Syracuse in 2016 as a graduate transfer from the University of
Maryland after spending four years, including a redshirt season

e Set 10 Orange receiving records in his one year on campus and was
named to four All-America teams

RASHAD GREENE SR. (13)

e Third-year WR has played in 17 career games

e Career totals include 24 receptions for 125 yards (5.2 rec. avg.) and
two TDs

e Added 39 punt returns for 431 yards (11.0 avg.) and one punt return
touchdown

e His 16.7 average set a single season punt return average record (min.
15 attempts) in 2015

ALLEN HURNS (88)

e Originally signed with Jacksonville as an undrafted rookie on 5/12/14
® Fourth-year WR has 150 career receptions for 2,185 yards (14.6 avg.)
and 19 TDs

e Has a franchise-best 14.6 yards per reception avg.

® His 1,707 career receiving yards and 16 career receiving TDs in 2014-
15 are each the most by an undrafted player in his first two NFL seasons
(since 1970 merger) in NFL history

e Holds the Jaguars record of seven consecutive games with a receiving
touchdown (9/27/15-11/15/15)

MARQISE LEE (11)

® Fourth-year WR has 115 receptions for 1,464 yards (12.7 rec. avg.)
and five TDs

e Was first of two receivers selected by the Jaguars in the second round
of 2014 draft, joining WR Allen Robinson

e Became 24th WR selected by the Jaguars in franchise history, the
fifth-highest drafted in team history

e Became the seventh player in Jaguars history to return a kickoff for a
TD on Dec. 18, 2016 at HOU and tied former RB Maurice Jones-Drew for
longest kickoff return (100 yards) in team history

LARRY PINKARD (18)
e First-year WR also saw time on Oakland’s practice squad in 2016

ALLEN ROBINSON (15)

® Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the second round (61st overall)
of the 2014 draft

e Fourth-year WR has played in 42 games with 40 starts

e Has registered a catch in all 42 career games and started all 16 games
in back-to-back seasons entering 2017

® Participated in 2016 Pro Bowl on Jan. 31, 2016

JAMAL ROBINSON (19)

e Collegiate career totals include 156 receptions, 2,653 receiving yards
and 20 touchdowns at Louisiana-Lafayette

e As a senior in 2015, started all 12 games, leading all receivers with
824 yards and five TDs on 54 catches

e Participated in 2016 training camp with Jacksonville

KENNETH WALKER (86)

e Caught 44 passes for 911 yards and seven TDs in his UCLA career
e In 2016, posted 22 catches for 365 yards for four TDs

DEDE WESTBROOK (12)

e Drafted by Jacksonville in the fourth round (110th overall) of the 2017
draft

e Finished collegiate career ranked fourth in Oklahoma history with nine
100-yard receiving games, tied for sixth with 21 TD receptions, seventh
with 2,267 career receiving yards and 12th with 126 career receptions,
despite playing just two seasons

SHANE WYNN (14)
e Second-year WR made his NFL debut in Week 13 of the 2016 season

e Also spent time on the N.Y. Jets” and San Diego’s practice squads be-
fore coming to Jacksonville

RUNNING BACKS/FULLBACKS
TOMMY BOHANON (40)

e Originally drafted in the seventh round (215th overall) by the New York
Jets in 2013
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PLAYER SNAPSHOTS

e Has played in 36 games with 14 starts
TIM COOK (41)

e Undrafted rookie rushed 30 times for 137 yards and one TD in 10 games
during his senior season at Oregon State in 2016

LEONARD FOURNETTE (27)

e QOriginally drafted by Jacksonville in the first round (fourth overall) in
the 2017 draft

e Set or tied 23 LSU school records during his career (eight single-sea-
son, five single-game, seven bowl and three career)

e Fastest player in LSU history to reach 2,000 and 3,000 yards

e Hit the 100-yard mark in 19 of his 32 games played and went over 200
yards five times

COREY GRANT (30)

e Undrafted RB who had 32 carries for 164 yards, including a 57-yard
TD, in 2016
e Returned a total of 21 kicks for 488 yards (23.3 avg.)

CHRIS IVORY (33)

e Eighth-year RB has spent time with New Orleans, the N.Y. Jets and
Jacksonvile

e Career totals include 1,000 carries for 4,470 yards (4.5 rush avg.) and
27 touchdowns

® Has 73 receptions for 568 yards (7.8 rec. avg.) and two touchdowns

MARQUEZ WILLIAMS (37)

e Drafted by Jacksonville in the seventh round (240th overall) in the
2017 draft on choice obtained from Miami for TE Julius Thomas

e Served as Miami (Fla.)’s starting FB for the 2016 season, seeing action
in all 13 games with five starts

T.J. YELDON (24)

e Third-year RB totaled 312 carries for 1,205 yards and three TDs, and
89 receptions for 591 yards and two TDs
e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the second round (36th overall)

of the 2015 Draft
TIGHT ENDS
CALEB BLUIETT (85)

e Five-year player for the Longhorns who spent time at TE and DE
e Played in 44 games with 12 starts totaling 10 catches for 178 yards
and two TDs, along with four tackles, 4.5 sacks and eight tackles for loss

ALEX ELLIS (48)

e Second-year TE who was on the team’s practice squad for the first 12
weeks of the 2016 season before being promoted to the active roster for
the final four games

BEN KOYACK (83)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the seventh round (229th overall)
of the 2015 draft

e Spent his rookie season in 2015 on the practice squad before starting
the 2016 season on the active roster

MARCEDES LEWIS (89)

e 12th-year pro has started 140 of 154 games
e Career totals include 351 receptions for 4,184 yards (11,9 rec. avg.)
with 28 TDs

e Became Jaguars first Pro Bowl tight end after he earned honors in
2010

® One of three Jaguars to record 4,000+ career receiving yards, joining
Jimmy Smith (12,287) and Kennan McCardell (6,393)

® Former 2006 first-round pick ranks third in Jaguars history in career
receiving yards, fourth in receptions and third in receiving TDs

e Owns team record for receptions, career TDs, receiving yards and re-
ceptions of 25-plus yards by a TE

MYCHAL RIVERA (81)

e QOriginally drafted by Oakland in the sixth round (184th overall) of the
2013 NFL Draft

e (Career totals include 146 receptions for 1,413 yards (9.7 avg.) and
10 TDs

® Joine the team as a UFA in 2017

NEAL STERLING (87)

e First player selected from Monmouth in Jaguars draft history

e Second player from Monmouth selected in the NFL Draft

e Spent the first six weeks of his rookie season on the practice squad
before promotion to the active roster in 2015

¢ Played in nine games on special teams last season

OFFENSIVE LINE
LUKE BOWANKO (70)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the sixth round (205th overall)
of the 2014 draft

e Fourth-year offensive lineman has played in 23 games with 14 starts

® Spent the first 13 weeks on the Reserve/PUP Llist (hip) before being
activated to the 53-man active roster on Dec. 10, 2016

MALCOLM BUNCHE (76)

® Has previously spent time with the CFL's Hamilton Tiger-Cats
e Was originally signed as an undrafted free agent in 2015 by the Phil-
adelphia Eagles

A.J. CANN (60)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in third round (67th overall) in 2015
draft

® Third-year G has started 29 of 31 games

® Highest drafted player from the University of South Carolina by the
Jaguars

AVERY GENNESY (66)

e Undrafted rookie started 26 games at LT at Texas A&M
e Helped clear the way for an offense that gained an average of 424.7
total yards per game (169.1 rushing and 255.6 passing)

NILA KASITATI (62)
e Spent the final three weeks of 2016 on Jacksonville’s practice squad

BRANDON LINDER (65)

® Fourth-year pro has started in all 32 games he has played

e Was a third-round pick of the Jaguars in 2014

e First player from the University of Miami ever drafted by the Jaguars
e Became 24th offensive lineman drafted by the Jaguars in franchise
history

PATRICK OMAMEH (77)

e Fifth-year 0G has spent time with Tampa Bay, Chicago and Jacksonville
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PLAYER SNAPSHOTS

e Has played in 41 career games with 33 starts
e Began career as an undrafted free agent with San Francisco in 2013

JERMEY PARNELL (78)

e Seventh-year OT spent time with New Orleans, Miami, Dallas and Jack-
sonville

® Has played in 85 career games with 38 starts, including all 16 games
at RT in 2016

e Blocked for NFL's leading rusher RB DeMarco Murray in 2014 and did
not allow a sack at RT

e Began career as an undrafted free agent with New Orleans in 2009

JEREMIAH POUTASI (73)

e Second-year OL has appeared in 11 games with seven starts on Ten-
nessee and Jacksonville

CHRIS REED (64)

e QOriginally signed by Jacksonville as a rookie free agent in 2015
e Spent his rookie season on the practice squad, before appearing in 10
games and starting four at LG in 2016

DEMETRIUS RHANEY (61)

e Fourth-year OL spent his rookie season on IR, but has played in all 16
regular season games during the 2015 and 2016 seasons

CAM ROBINSON (74)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the second round (34th overall)
of the 2017 draft on choice obtained from Seattle for Jaguars” second
(35th)- and sixth-round (187th overall) picks

TYLER SHATLEY (69)

e QOriginally signed by Jacksonville as an undrafted rookie in 2014

¢ Has played in 30 games in three seasons with the team, primarily on
special teams

e Was one of three undrafted rookies to make opening day roster in 2014

EARL WATFORD (68)

e Originally drafted by Arizona in the fourth round (116th overall) of the
2013 NFL Draft

® Has played at RT and RG over the last three season, totalling 33 career
games with 12 starts

JOSH WELLS (72)

e QOriginally signed by Jacksonville as an undrafted rookie in 2014
e Fourth-year OL has contributed on special teams, LT, LG and RT

CORNERBACKS
A.J. BOUYE (21)

e QOriginally signed by Houston as an undrafted free agent on 5/10/13
e Fifth-year CB has played 50 career games with 19 starts

e Career totals include 130 tackles (109 solo), 32 passes defensed, six
INTs, 1.0 sack, one forced fumble and one fumble recovery

AARON COLVIN (22)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in fourth round (114th overall) of
2014 draft

® Fourth-year CB has seen action in 32 games with 20 starts

e (areer totals include 120 tackles (99 solo), nine passes defensed, 5.0

sacks, one forced fumble and one fumble recovery
e Since 2015, his 5.0 sacks are the most in the NFL by a CB and tied for
the most by a defensive back (K.C!s Ron Parker)

BRIAN DIXON (41)

® Fourth-year CB has played 37 games, including all 16 games in each of
his first two professional seasons

e Signed with the Jaguars on May 22, 2017 as a free agent

e (Career totals include 19 tackles, two forced fumbles and one pass
defensed

CHARLES GAINES (43)

® Has spent time with Buffalo and Cleveland after being drafted by the
Browns in the sixth round (189th overall) of the 2015 NFL Draft

e In 2015, appeared in six games, making four starts, and totaled 15
tackles, two passes defensed and one forced fumble

DORAN GRANT (26)

® Originally drafted by Pittsburgh in the fourth round (121st overall) of
the 2015 NFL Draft

e Has spent time with Pittsburgh, Buffalo, New York Giants and Jackson-
ville on the practice squad

TRACY HOWARD (36)

e Waived by Cleveland on April 21, 2017 and claimed off waivers by
Jacksonville

e Second-year CB has spent time with Cleveland

e Played in 15 games, including three starts, last year registering 20
tackles (15 solo) and one pass defensed

STANLEY JEAN-BAPTISTE (38)

e Has spent time with Kansas City, Seattle and Detroit after originally
being selected by New Orleans in the second round (58th overall) of the
2014 NFL Draft

e Has appeared in four career games

JOSH JOHNSON (36)

e Played in eight games for Jacksonville in 2016, including the London
game where he tallied the game-clinching PD vs. IND

e Played for the CFL's BC Lions from 2014-15, playing in 24 games and
recording 100 tackles, 5.0 sacks, three INTs, three passes defensed and
two fumble recoveries

JALEN MYRICK (31)

® Drafted by Jacksonville in the seventh round (222nd overall) of the
2017 draft

e At Minnesota, started all 13 games and recorded 41 tackles, 11 pass
breakups and one INT in 2016

TYLER PATMON (37)

e Third-year CB has played in 24 games with two starts with Dallas and
Miami

JALEN RAMSEY (20)

® Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the first round (fifth overall) of
the 2016 draft

e Led all NFL rookies with 14 passes defensed in 2016

® One of four rookies to return an INT for a TD in the NFL in 2016

® Joined K.C!s Marucs Peters as the only rookie CBs over the last eight
seasons to tally 50-plus tackles, at least one pick-six and one forced
fumble during their rookie year
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EZRA ROBINSON (34)

¢ Undrafted rookie started career at Michigan State before playing three
years at Tennessee State
e Started all 11 games in 2016, recording 42 tackles (31 solo), five INTS
and 13 passes defensed

SAFETIES
BARRY CHURCH (42)

e Eighth-year S has started 90 career games with 63 starts all with Dallas
before signing with the Jaguars as an unrestricted free agent on 3/10/17
e Career totals include 462 tackles, 16 passes defensed, and five INTs

e Elected as a team captain for the Cowboys in 2014 and 2016

TASHAUN GIPSON (39)

e QOriginally signed by Cleveland as an undrafted free agent on 5/9/12
e Signed by Jacksonville as an unrestricted free agent on 3/10/16

e EFarned first career Pro Bowl selection in 2014 after finishing second in
NFL with six interceptions

e Ranked tied for third in the NFL among safeities with 14 INTs

JARROD HARPER (35)

e Appeared in 51 games with 117 career tackles, including a career-high
71 tackles during his senior season in 2016 at West Virginia

JERON JOHNSON (23)

e Seventh-year S has spent time with Seattle, Washington and Kansas
City

¢ Has appeared in 64 career games (three starts) and totaled 75 tackles
(46 solo), 2.0 sacks, one pass defensed and one forced fumble

PEYTON THOMPSON (25)

e Third-year CB has spent time with Atlanta, Washington, Chicago and
Jacksonville
e Saw action in 15 games in 2016 with the Jaguars

JARROD WILSON (47)

e QOriginally signed by Jacksonville as an undrafted rookie in 2016
e Saw action in all 16 games in 2016

LINEBACKERS
BLAIR BROWN (53)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the fifth round (148th overall) in
2017

e Finished his collegiate career at Ohio with 265 tackles (146 solo), 24.5
tackles for loss and 5.5 sacks

AUDIE COLE (57)

e QOriginally drafted by Minnesota in the seventh round (21th overall) in
the 2012 NFL Draft

e Signed by Jacksonville on March 11, 2017 as a free agent

e Career totals include 65 tackles (40 solo), 3.0 tackles for loss and two
passes defensed

P.J. DAVIS (58)

e In 50 games (37 starts) at Georgia Tech, the undrafted rookie tallied
313 tackles, including 20.5 for a loss, 7.0 sacks, four forced fumbles and
one INT

e Finished career at EverBank Field, scoring his second TD of his career-
when he returned a fumble 38 yards in Georgia Tech’s 33-18 win against
Kentucky in the 2016 TaxSlayer Bowl

JUSTIN HORTON (49)

e The undrafted rookie played in 32 career games at Jacksonville Uni-
versity
e Finished 2016 with 70 tackles, including six for a loss

MYLES JACK (44)
e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the second round (36th overall)
of the 2016 draft on choice obtained from Baltimore for Jaguars’ second
(38th overall)- and fifth (146th overall)-round choices
e Played in all 16 games, including 10 starts at OTTO, during his rookie
season

JOSH McNARY (45)

e Fourth-year LB who has totaled 60 tackles (40 solo), 0.5 sack, two
tackles for loss and one pass defensed at Indianapolis
® Signed with Jacksonville on March 16, 2017 as a free agent

PAUL POSLUSZNY (51)

® 11th-year LB has started 129 career games and is in his sixth season
with the Jaguars

e Career totals include 1,335 tackles (952 solo), 15 INTs, 14.5 sacks,
eight forced fumbles, three fumble recoveries and 39 passes defensed
e Has registered 918 tackles as a Jaguar, the second-most in franchise
history

e Voted to Pro Bowl in 2013

® Has registered five-plus tackles in 31 consecutive games (dating back
to Week 7 in 2014), the NFLs second-longest active streak

HAYES PULLARD III (52)

® Third-year LB spent the first part of his rookie season on Cleveland’s
practiced squad before signing with Jacksonville in 2015

e Has played in 24 games, including two starts, seeing a majority of time
on special teams

TELVIN SMITH (50)

e Fourth-year LB who has played in 46 games with 40 starts

e Originally draftedby Jacksonville in the fifth round (144th overall) in
2014

e Totals include 36 tackles for loss, 19 passes defensed, three forced
fumbles, three fumble recoveries and four INTs

® Since becoming a full-time starter in Week 12 of 2014, ranks second in
the NFL with 309 tackles (240 solo)

DEFENSIVE LINEMEN
MICHAEL BENNETT (96)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the sixth round (180th overall)
of the 2015 NFL draft

® Played in 13 games during his rookie season and has amassed 10 tack-
les (seven solo), one tackle for loss and 0.5 sacks

e Spent the 2016 season on injured reserve

CALAIS CAMPBELL (93)

e QOriginally drafted by Arizona in the second round (50th overall) in the
2008 NFL Draft

e Signed with Jacksonville as an unrestricted free agent on March 10,
2017

2017 JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS e PRESEASON WEEK 1 o AT NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS



PLAYER SNAPSHOTS

e 10th-year DL who is two-time Pro Bowl selection (2014, 2015) and has
registered eight consecutive seasons with at least 5.0 sacks, the sec-
ond-longest in the NFL amond DLs trailing only SEA's CLiff Avril (nine)
® Has 120 career starts, the second-most among all active DLs

e Career totals include 492 tackles (374 solo), 56.5 sacks, eight forced
fumbles, eight fumle recoveries, 42 passes defensed and three INTs

STEFAN CHARLES (90)

® Has seen time on Tennessee’s practice squad (2013) as well as Buffalo
and Detroit

e Signed by Jacksonville as an unrestricted free agent on March 11, 2017
e Has played in 49 career games (2 starts)

SHELDON DAY (92)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the fourth round (103rd overall)
of the 2016 NFL Draft
e Played in all 16 games of his rookie season and posted eight tackles
(six solo) and 1.0 sack

HUNTER DIMICK (79)

e Undrafted free agent played in 43 games with 33 starts at Utah
e Graduated as Utah's career record-holder for sacks (29.5)

DANTE FOWLER JR. (56)

e First defensive player selected in the 2015 NFL Draft

e Second-highest defensive player drafted in Jaguars history (LB Kevin
Hardy was selected 2nd overall in 1996)

¢ Joined RB Fred Taylor (9th, 1998), S Reggie Nelson (21st, 2007) and
DE Derrick Harvey (8th, 2008) as the only players in franchise history to
be drafted out of the University of Florida in the first round

e Joins Harvey as the only DEs selected in the first round in franchise
history

e Ninth player selected by the Jaguars from the University of Florida,
the most of any college/university in franchise history

® Became third Florida DE in last three years to be drafted in first round

MALLICIACH GOODMAN (99)

e Originally drafted by Atlanta in the fourth round (127th overall) of the
2013 draft

e Signed by Jacksonville on March 24, 2017

¢ Has seen playing time during two different stints in Atlanta and one
game in Seattle during the 2016 season

e (areer totals include 29 tackles (12 solo), including two tackles for
loss, two forced fumbles and two fumble recoveries

MALIK JACKSON (97)

e Sixth-year defensive lineman joined the Jaguars in 2016 after spend-
ing four years in Denver

e Has played in 62 regular season games (24 starts) and eight playoff
contests (seven starts) during his first four years with the Broncos

® Regular season career totals include 134 tackles (100 solo), 15 passes
defensed, 14.0 sacks, two forced fumbles and two fumble recoveries

¢ Has recorded 21 tackles (16 solo), two passes defensed, two forced
fumbles, one sack and one fumble recovery in eight playoff games

ABRY JONES (95)

e Earned roster spot as an undrafted rookie in 2013 and has played in
54 games

e (areer totals include 96 tackles (64 solo), 5.5 sacks, two forced fum-
bles, one fumble recovery, four passes defensed and five QB pressures

TUENI LUPEAMANU (67)
e An undrafted rookie who played in 45 games in his four-year career
at Idaho
e Totaled 126 tackles (91 solo) 11.5 tackles for a loss and 6.0 sacks in
his collegiate career

LERENTEE McCRAY (55)

e (Career totals include 31 tackles (16 solo), 1.5 sacks, and two forced
fumbles in four years with stops in Denver, Green Bay and Buffalo
e Captured a Super Bowl championship in 2015 with Denver

YANNICK NGAKOUE (91)

 Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the third round (69th overall) of
the 2016 NFL Draft
e Owns the franchise rookie record for sacks in a single season (8.0)

CARROLL PHILLIPS (59)

e Played in 31 games and totaled 88 tackles (47 solo), 25.5 tackles for
a loss, 12.0 sacks and three fumble recovieres at Illinois

® Had his best season in 2016 with 56 tackles (30 solo), 20.0 tackles for
a loss, 12.0 sacks and three fumble recoveries

DAWUANE SMOOT (94)

e Drafted by Jacksonville in the third round (68th overall) in the 2017
NFL Draft

e Tied for sixth in Illinois history with 38.5 tackles for loss and eighth
with 16.5 career sacks

JONATHAN WOODARD (98)

® Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the seventh round (226th overall)
of the 2016 NFL Draft
® Spent the 2016 aseason on the physically unable to perform list

SPECIAL TEAMS
JASON MYERS (2)

e Originally signed by Jacksonville as a free agent on 3/3/15

e Spent time with Arizona and San Jose of the Arena Football League
in 2014

e In 2016 converted 27 of 34 FGs, the fourth-most made FGs in a single
season in franchise history

BRAD NORTMAN (3)

e Sixth-year punter has played in 80 games with 365 punts for 16,111
yards (45.5 avg.)

® Has landed 118 punts inside the 20 and owns a 38.7 career net average
® Played in six postseason games, including Super Bowl 50

MATT OVERTON (43)

e Fifth-year LS has played in all 80 games to begin his career at Indi-
anapolis

e Was selected to his first Pro Bowl at the conclusion of the 2013 season
e Signed with jacksonville on Aug. 4, 2017
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2016 STATISTICS

JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS / WEEK 17 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 1, 2017

WON 3, LOST 13

09/11 L 23-27 Green Bay 63
09/18 L 14-38 at San Diego 52
09/25 L 17-19 Baltimore 60
10/02 W 30-27 Indianapolis 83
10/16 W 17-16 at Chicago 61
10/23 L 16-33 Oakland 62
10/27 L 22-36 at Tennessee 61
11/06 L 14-19 at Kansas City 73
11/13 L 21-24 Houston 62
11/20 L 19-26 at Detroit 61
11/27 L 21-28 at Buffalo 67
12/04 L 10-20 Denver 63
12/11 L 16-25 Minnesota 62
12/18 L 20-21 at Houston 71
12/24 W 38-17 Tennessee 59
01/01 L 20-24 at Indianapolis 65
Jax Opp.
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 321 305
Rushing 75 93
Passing 207 174
Penalty 39 38
3rd Down: Made/Att 78/221 83/224
3rd Down Pct. 35.3 37
4th Down: Made/Att 7/16 6/13
4th Down Pct. 43.8 46.
POSSESSION AVG. 29:09 30:51
TOTAL NET YARDS 5359 5147
Avg. Per Game 334.9 321
Total Plays 1052 1030
Avg. Per Play 5.1
NET YARDS RUSHING 1631 1703
Avg. Per Game 101.9 106.
Total Rushes 392 446
NET YARDS PASSING 3728 3444
Avg. Per Game 233.0 215.
Sacked/Yards Lost 34/197 33/183
Gross Yards 3925 3627
Att./Completions 626/369 551/345
Completion Pct. 58.9 62.
Had Intercepted 16 7
PUNTS/AVERAGE 77/46.6 82/46.
NET PUNTING AVG. 77/39.5 82/42.
PENALTIES/YARDS 129/1178 101/948
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 23/13 18/6
TOUCHDOWNS 34 41
Rushing 8 17
Passing 24 20
Returns 2 4
* SCORE BY PERIODS Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT
TEAM 51 90 64 113 0
OPPONENTS 57 134 99 110 0
* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S
Myers 0 0 0 0 29/32 27/34 0
A. Robinson 6 0 6 0 0
Bortles 4 3 1 O 0
Lee 4 0 3 1 0
Thomas 4 0 4 0 0
Hurns 3 0 3 0 0
Ivory 33 0 O 0
C. Grant 2 1 1 0 0
Walters 2 0 2 0 0
Yeldon 2 1 1 0 0
Benn 1 0 1 O 0
Koyack 1 0 1 o0 0
Lewis 1 0 1 o0 0
Ramsey 1 0 0 1 0
TEAM 34 824 2 29/32 27/34 0
OPPONENTS 41 17 20 4 36/40 38/41 1
2-Pt Conv: Bortles, A. Robinson, T™M 2-2,
OPP 1-1
SACKS: Ngakoue 8, Jackson 6.5, Fowler 4,
Marks 3.5, Alualu 2.5, Posluszny 1.5,
Colvin 1, Cyprien 1, Day 1, Odrick 1,
C. Smith 1, T. Smith 1, Jack 0.5,
Johnson 0.5, TM 33, OPP 34 FUM/LOST: Bor
Lee 1/1, A. Robinson 1/0, Walters 1/1
* PASSING Att Cmp Yds
Bortles 625 368 3905
Lee 1 1 20
TEAM 626 369 3925
OPPONENTS 551 345 3627

* RUSHING No. Yds Avg Long TD
;179 Yeldon 130 465 3.6 16 1
,165 Ivory 117 439 3.8 42 3
,127 Bortles 58 359 6.2 27 3
, 764 C. Grant 32 164 5.1 57t 1
,054 D. Robinson 41 144 3.5 9 0
, 614 Lee 6 35 5.8 11 0
,619 B. Hill 2 11 5.5 7 0
,294 Banyard 2 7 3.5 7 0
,091 Richardson LG 2 7 3.5 6 0
;486 Wynn 2 5 2.5 7 0
, 849 Walters 1 4 4.0 4 0
,075 Henne 1 -2 =-2.0 =2 0
, 701 TEAM 392 1631 4.2 57t 8
, 803 OPPONENTS 446 1703 3.8 75t 17
, 621 * RECEIVING No. Yds Avg Long TD
,160 A. Robinson 73 883 12.1 42 6
Lee 63 851 13.5 51 3
Yeldon 50 312 6.2 17 1
Hurns 35 477 13.6 42t 3
Thomas 30 281 9.4 24 4
Walters 24 231 9.6 23 2
Ivory 20 186 9.3 37 0
.1 Lewis 20 169 8.5 37 1
Koyack 19 161 8.5 17 1
2 Sterling 12 110 9.2 17 0
Benn 5 116 23.2 51t 1
Greene 5 32 6.4 9 0
7 C. Grant 4 35 8.8 15t 1
D. Robinson 3 22 7.3 11 0
0 Ellis 3 11 3.7 6 0
Bortles 1 20 20.0 20t 1
4 Wynn 1 19 19.0 19 0
Washington 1 9 9.0 9 0
TEAM 369 3925 10.6 51t 24
3 OPPONENTS 345 3627 10.5 64t 20
* INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg Long TD
Ramsey 2 65 32.5 35 1
T. Smith 2 0 0.0 0 0
6 Gipson 1 30 30.0 30 0
Ngakoue 1 9 9.0 9 0
0 Posluszny 1 0 0.0 0 0
6 TEAM 7 104 14.9 35 1
OPPONENTS 16 308 19.3 51t 3
* PUNTING No. Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
Nortman 77 3589 46.6 39.5 8 27 78 0
TEAM 77 3589 46.6 39.5 8 27 78 0
OPPONENTS 82 3774 46.0 42.6 3 33 61 1
* PUNT RETURNS Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
PTS Greene 21 5 131 6.2 42 0
318 Walters 17 16 86 5.1 14 0
400 Lee 2 3 3 1.5 3 0
PTS TEAM 40 24 220 5.5 42 0
110 OPPONENTS 31 19 389 12.5 57 1
38 * KICKOFF RETURNS No. Yds Avg Long TD
26 Lee 18 545 30.3 100t 1
24 C. Grant 13 268 20.6 32 0
24 Benn 2 16 8.0 16 0
18 Walters 2 39 19.5 23 0
18 D. Robinson 1 13 13.0 13 0
12 C. Smith 1 0 0.0 0 0
12 TEAM 37 881 23.8 100t 1
12 OPPONENTS 13 273 21.0 53 0
6 * FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
6 Myers 0/ 0 7/ 7 3/ 4 10/11 7/12
6 TEAM 0/ 0 7/ 7 3/ 4 10/11 7/12
6 OPPONENTS 0/ 0 10/10 10/10 13/15 5/ 6
318 Myers: (26G,39G,50G) (54N) (49G, 52B) (22G, 46G, 49G)
400 (30G) (23G,37G,44G) () (54N) (54G, 44G) (27G,526G) ()

(47G) (45G,55G,24G, 41N, 61B)

50G) (47G, 30N, 54N, 41G)

OPP: (25G,20G) (25G) (43G, 42

(36G,24G,32G) (26G, 32G, 44G,

51G,24G, 36G) (49N, 50N, 51G) (

(43G,32G,40G,46G) (39G, 456G,
tles 8/6, Ivory 5/3, Greene 4/1

Cmp% Yds/Att TD TD% Int Int%

58.9 6.25 23 3.7 16 2.6
100.0 20.00 1 100.0 O 0.0
58.9 6.27 24 3.8 16 2.6
62.6 6.58 20 3.6 7 1.3

(26G,50G) (29G, 48G, 56G,

G,37G,53G) (53G,49G)

52G) (32G,22G, 33G) (266G,
27G,43G) () (32G,41G)
43G,27G) (42G) (48N, 45G)
Yeldon 2/1, Hurns 1/0,

’

Long Sack/Lost Rating

51t 34/ 197 78.8
20t 0/ 0 158.3
51t 34/ 197 79.5
64t 33/ 183 88.5
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2016 STATISTICS

DEFENSE
Player Tkl Ast Comb Sack Sk Yds TFL QH Int PD FF FR
Paul Posluszny 97 36 133 1.5 17 8 3 1 3 0 0
Johnathan Cyprien 96 30 126 1 2 3 1 0 4 1 1
Telvin Smith 98 20 118 1 0 14 2 2 8 0 1
Jalen Ramsey 55 10 65 0 0 2 1 2 14 1 0
Prince Amukamara 46 3 49 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0
Tashaun Gipson 34 7 41 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
Tyson Alualu 28 8 36 2.5 14 6 6 0 0 1 0
Malik Jackson 28 5 33 6.5 39.5 11 19 0 4 0 1
Abry Jones 26 6 32 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
Dante Fowler 23 9 32 4 26.5 6 11 0 5 0 0
Yannick Ngakoue 20 3 23 8 45 6 14 1 2 4 0
Sen'Derrick Marks 18 4 22 3.5 19 7 9 0 1 0 1
Aaron Colvin 18 4 22 1 7 2 1 0 0 0 0
Myles Jack 16 6 22 0.5 0 1 2 0 2 0 0
Dan Skuta 15 3 18 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 0
Davon House 13 3 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jared Odrick 9 3 12 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
Roy Miller 10 0 10 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Josh Johnson 5 4 9 0.5 5 0 1 0 1 0 0
Sheldon Day 6 2 8 1 4 4 1 0 0 0 0
Dwayne Gratz 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peyton Thompson 3 2 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hayes Pullard 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Smith 4 0 4 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Richard Ash 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jarrod Wilson 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Team Totals 679 173 852 33 183 80 77 7 55 8 4
SPECIAL TEAMS
Player Tkl Ast FF FR BL
Peyton Thompson 7 2 0 0 0
Corey Grant 5 1 0 0 0
Jarrod Wilson 4 2 0 0 0
Arrelious Benn 5 0 0 0 0
Hayes Pullard 2 2 0 0 0
Arthur Brown 3 0 0 0 0
Denard Robinson 3 0 0 1 0
Myles Jack 2 0 0 0 0
Carson Tinker 1 1 0 0 0
Tyson Alualu 1 0 0 0 0
Johnathan Cyprien 0 1 0 0 0
Alex Ellis 1 0 0 0 0
Davon House 1 0 0 0 0
Ben Koyack 1 0 0 1 0
Jason Myers 1 0 0 0 0
Brad Nortman 1 0 0 0 0
Telvin Smith 1 0 0 0 0
Neal Sterling 1 0 0 0 0
Sen'Derrick Marks 0 0 0 0 1
Dan Skuta 0 0 0 0 1
Rashad Greene Sr. 0 0 0 2 0
Team Totals 40 9 0 4 2
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ROSTER BREAKDOWN



JAGUARS 2017 ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

NO NAME POS HT wT DOB AGE EXP COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW ACQ
10  Allen, Brandon QB 6-2 214 9/5/92 24 1 Arkansas Fayetteville, Ark. D6b-'16

17  Benn, Arrelious WR 6-2 228 9/8/88 28 7 lllinois Washington, D.C. FA-'16

96  Bennett, Michael DT 6-2 287 2/24/193 24 3 Ohio State Centerville, Ohio D6-'15

85  Bluiett, Caleb TE 6-3 252 10/6/93 23 R Texas Beaumont, Texas FA-17

40  Bohanon, Tommy FB 6-1 246 9/10/90 26 4 Wake Forest Fort Myers, Fla. FA-'17

5 Bortles, Blake QB 6-5 236 4/28/92 25 4 Central Florida Oviedo, Fla. D1-'14

21 Bouye, AJ. CB 6-0 191 8/16/91 25 5 Central Florida Tucker, Ga. UFA (Hou.)-'17
70  Bowanko, Luke oL 6-6 300 6/13/91 26 4 Virginia Clifton, Va. D6-'14

53  Brown, Blair LB 6-0 238 5/27/94 23 R Ohio Moreno Valley, Calif. D5-'17

76  Bunche, Malcolm oL 6-6 320 10/16/91 25 1 UCLA Newark, De.

93  Campbell, Calais DL 6-8 300 9/1/86 30 10 Miami (Fla.) Aurora, Co. UFA (Ari.)-'17
60 Cann, AJ. oL 6-3 315 10/23/91 25 3 South Carolina Bamberg, S.C. D3-'15

90 Charles, Stefan DT 6-5 302 6/9/88 29 5 Regina Toronto, Ont. UFA (Det.)-'17
42 Church, Barry S 6-2 218 2/11/88 29 8 Toledo Pittsburgh, Pa. UFA (Dal.)-'17
57  Cole, Audie LB 6-5 248 6/1/89 28 6 North Carolina State  Monroe, Mich. UFA (Min.)-'17
84  Cole, Keelan WR 6-1 194 4/20/93 24 R Kentucky Wesleyan Louisville, Ky. FA-'17

41 Cook, Tim RB 6-0 242 4129194 23 R Oregon State Pine Bluff, Ark. FA-'17

58 Davis, P.J. LB 5-9 232 1/22/95 22 R Georgia Tech Cairo, Ga. FA-'17

92 Day, Sheldon DT 6-1 294 7/1/94 23 2 Notre Dame Indianapolis, Ind. D4-'16

79  Dimick, Hunter DE 6-3 268 10/29/93 23 R Utah Syracuse, Utah FA-17

41D Dixon, Brian CB 6-0 195 4/26/90 27 4 Northwest Missouri State Pompano Beach, Fla. FA-'17

48  Ellis, Alex TE 6-4 245 2/10/93 24 2 Tennessee Salisbury, Md. FA-'16

16  Etta-Tawo, Amba WR 6-1 208 11/10/93 23 R Syracuse Muscat, Oman FA-'17

27  Fournette, Leonard RB 6-0 228 1/18/95 22 R Louisiana State New Orleans, La. D1-17

56  Fowler Jr., Dante DE 6-3 255 8/3/94 23 3 Florida St. Petersburg, Fla. D1-'15

340 Gaffney, Tyler RB 6-1 220 4/20/91 26 3 Stanford San Diego, Calif. FA-'17

43D Gaines, Charles CB 5-10 181 10/3/92 24 1 Louisville Miami, Fla. FA-17

66  Gennesy, Avery oL 6-5 318 2/6/94 23 R Texas A&M Southaven, Miss. FA-'17

39  Gipson, Tashaun S 5-11 212 8/7/90 26 6 Wyoming Dallas, Texas UFA (Cle.)-'16
99  Goodman, Malliciah DE 6-4 276 1/4/90 27 5 Clemson Florence, S.C. FA-17

30 Grant, Corey RB 5-11 203 12/19/91 25 3 Auburn Opelika, Ala. FA-'15

26  Grant, Doran cB 5-10 196 11/30/92 24 2 Ohio State Akron, Ohio FA-'16

13  Greene Sr., Rashad WR 5-11 186 9/23/92 24 3 Florida State Albany, Ga. D5-'15

35  Harper, Jarrod S 6-0 210 3/28/94 23 R West Virginia Frostburg, Md. FA-'17

7 Henne, Chad QB 6-3 222 7/2/85 32 10 Michigan Wyomissing, Pa. UFA (Mia.)-'12
49  Horton, Justin LB 6-2 235 2/25/94 23 R Jacksonville University Clermont, Fla. FA-'17

36 Howard, Tracy CB 5-10 185 4129194 23 2 Miami (Fla.) Miramar, Fla. W (Cle.)-'17
88  Hurns, Allen WR 6-3 201 11/12/91 25 4 Miami (Fla.) Miami, Fla. FA-'14

33 Ivory, Chris RB 6-0 223 3/22/88 29 8  Tiffin Longview, Texas UFA (NYJ)-'16
44 Jack, Myles LB 6-1 244 9/3/95 21 2 UCLA Scottsdale, Ariz. D2-'16

97  Jackson, Malik DL 6-5 290 1/11/90 27 6 Tennessee Van Nuys, Calif. UFA (Den.)-'16
38 Jean-Baptiste, Stanley CB 6-3 218 4/12/90 27 3 Nebraska Miami, Fla. FA-'17

23 Johnson, Jeron S 5-10 212 6/2/88 29 7 Boise State Compton, Calif. FA-'17

29  Johnson, Josh CB 5-10 188 9/10/90 26 2 Purdue Dade City, Fla FA-'16

95  Jones, Abry DT 6-4 318 9/8/91 25 5 Georgia Warner Robins, Ga. FA-'13

62  Kasitati, Nila oL 6-4 315 4/25/93 24 1 Oklahoma Euless, Texas FA-'16

83  Koyack, Ben TE 6-5 258 4/9/93 24 2 Notre Dame Oil City, Pa. D7-'15

11 Lee, Margise WR 6-0 196 11/25/91 25 4 Southern California Inglewood, Calif. D2-'14

89  Lewis, Marcedes TE 6-6 267 5/19/84 33 12 UCLA Long Beach, Calif. D1-'06

65  Linder, Brandon oL 6-6 315 1/25/92 25 4 Miami (Fla.) Southwest Ranches, Fla. D3-'14

67  Lupeamanu, Tueni DT 6-0 282 4/14/95 22 R Idaho Herriman, Utah FA-'17

75  Maurice, Kevin DT 6-3 300 7119/94 23 R Nebraska Orlando, FL FA-17

55  McCray, Lerentee DE 6-3 249 8/26/90 26 5  Florida Ocala, Fla. UFA (Buf.)-'17
45  McNary, Josh LB 6-0 251 4/10/88 29 4 Army Houston, Texas UFA (Ind.)-'17
2 Myers, Jason K 5-10 190 5/12/91 26 3 Marist Chula Vista, Calif. FA-'15

31 Myrick, Jalen CB 5-11 200 2/27/95 22 R Minnesota Bloomingdale, Ga. D7a-'17

91  Ngakoue, Yannick DE 6-2 246 3/31/95 22 2 Maryland Bowie, Md. D3-'16

3 Nortman, Brad P 6-2 214 9/12/89 27 6  Wisconsin Brookfield, Wis. UFA (Car.)-'16
77  Omameh, Patrick oL 6-4 327 12/29/89 27 5 Michigan Columbus, Ohio FA-'16

43 Overton, Matt Ls 6-1 243 7/6/85 32 6 Western Washington ~ San Leandro, Calif FA-'17

78  Parnell, Jermey oL 6-6 326 7/20/86 31 7 Mississippi Blytheville, Ark. UFA (Dal.)-'15
37  Patmon, Tyler CcB 5-10 188 1/26/91 26 3 Oklahoma State Round Rock, Texas FA-17

59  Phillips, Carroll DE 6-3 242 9/2/92 24 R lllinois Miami, Fla. FA-'17

18  Pinkard, Larry WR 6-0 196 2/25/92 25 1 Old Dominion Washington, D.C. FA-'17

51  Posluszny, Paul LB 6-2 232 10/10/84 32 11 Penn State Aliquippa, Pa. UFA (Buf.)-'11
73  Poutasi, Jeremiah oL 6-5 330 8/7/94 22 2 Utah Daly City, Calif. FA-'16

52 Pullard ll, Hayes LB 6-0 235 4/18/92 25 3 Southern California Los Angeles, Calif. PS (Cle.) -'15
64 Reed, Chris oL 6-5 310 7122192 25 2 Minnesota State Omaha, Neb. FA-'15

61 Rhaney, Demetrius oL 6-2 301 6/22/92 25 4 Tennessee State Fort Lauderdale, Fla. W (LAR)-'17
81 Rivera, Mychal TE 6-3 245 9/8/90 26 5 Tennessee Van Nuys, Calif. UFA (Oak.)-'17
15 Robinson, Allen WR 6-3 211 8/24/193 23 4 Penn State Southfield, Mich. D2a-'14

74 Robinson, Cam oL 6-6 320 10/9/95 21 R Alabama Monroe, La. D2-17

34D Robinson, Ezra CB 5-11 189 2/19/94 23 R Tennessee State Sarasota, Fla. FA-17

19  Robinson, Jamal WR 6-4 205 1/13/93 24 1 Louisiana-Lafayette New Orleans, La. FA-'17

69  Shatley, Tyler oL 6-3 310 5/5/91 26 3 Clemson Icard, N.C. FA-'14

50  Smith, Telvin LB 6-3 215 4/11/91 26 4 Florida State Valdosta, Ga. DS5a-'14

94 Smoot, Dawuane DE 6-3 264 3/2/95 22 R lllinois Groveport, Ohio D3-'17

87  Sterling, Neal TE 6-4 257 1/14/92 25 3  Monmouth Belmar, N.J. D7a-'15

25 Thompson, Peyton S 5-10 184 9/26/90 26 3 San Jose State Sacramento, Calif. FA-'14

86  Walker, Kenneth WR 5-9 188 4/1/94 23 R UCLA Richmond, Calif. FA-'17

68  Watford, Earl oL 6-3 300 6/24/90 27 4 James Madison Philadelphia, Pa. UFA (Ari.)-'17
72 Wells, Josh oL 6-6 306 2/14/91 26 3 James Madison Mechanicsville, Va. FA-14

12 Westbrook, Dede WR 6-0 178 11/21/93 23 R Oklahoma Cameron, Texas D4-17

370 Marquez Williams FB 5-11 260 7/16/94 23 R Miami (Fla.) Athens, Ga. D7b-'17

47 Wilson, Jarrod S 6-2 210 2/9/94 23 2 Michigan Akron, Ohio FA-'16

98  Woodard, Jonathan DE 6-6 287 1/23/94 23 1 Central Arkansas Brentwood, Tenn. D7-'16

14 Wynn, Shane WR 5-6 168 11/15/92 24 2 Indiana Cleveland, Ohio FA-'16

24 Yeldon, T.J RB 6-1 223 10/2/93 23 3 Alabama Daphne, Ala. D2-'15

Head Coach: Doug Marrone

Assistants: Joe DeCamillis (Special Teams Coordinator), Nathaniel Hackett (Offensive Coordinator), Tom Myslinski (Strength and Conditioning
Coordinator), Todd Wash (Defensive Coordinator), Mark Collins (Linebackers Coach), Joe Danna (Assistant Secondary Coach), John Donovan (Offensive
Quality Control Coach), Perry Fewell (Secondary Coach), Pat Flaherty (Offensive Line Coach), Marion Hobby (Defensive Line Coach), Jess Langvardt
(Strength and Conditioning Associate), Mike Mallory (Assistant Special Teams Coordinator), Keenan McCardell (Wide Receivers Coach), Ron Middleton
(Tight Ends/Assistant Special Teams Coach), Scott Milanovich (Quarterbacks Coach), Eric Price (Offense-Research), Jason Rebrovich (Assistant Defensive
Line Coach), Mike Rutenberg (Defensive Assistant), Cedric Scott (Assistant Strength and Conditioning Coach), Tony Sparano Jr. (Assistant Offensive Line
Coach), Tyrone Wheatley (Running Backs Coach).



NO
2
3
5
7
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
21
23
24
25
26
27
29
30
31
33
340
34D
35
36
37D
370
38
39
40
410
41D
42
43
43D
44
45
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
81
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

20
22

NAME

Jason Myers
Brad Nortman
Blake Bortles
Chad Henne
Brandon Allen
Marqise Lee
Dede Westbrook
Rashad Greene Sr.
Shane Wynn
Allen Robinson
Amba Etta-Tawo
Arrelious Benn
Larry Pinkard
Jamal Robinson
A.J. Bouye

Jeron Johnson
T.J. Yeldon
Peyton Thompson
Doran Grant
Leonard Fournette
Josh Johnson
Corey Grant
Jalen Myrick
Chris Ivory

Tyler Gaffney
Ezra Robinson
Jarrod Harper
Tracy Howard
Tyler Patmon
Marquez Williams
Stanley Jean-Baptiste
Tashaun Gipson
Tommy Bohanon
Tim Cook

Brian Dixon

Barry Church
Matt Overton
Charles Gaines
Myles Jack

Josh McNary
Jarrod Wilson
Alex Ellis

Justin Horton
Telvin Smith

Paul Posluszny
Hayes Pullard 1l
Blair Brown
Lerentee McCray
Dante Fowler Jr.
Audie Cole

P.J. Davis

Carroll Phillips
AJ. Cann
Demetrius Rhaney
Nila Kasitati

Chris Reed
Brandon Linder
Avery Gennesy
Tueni Lupeamanu
Earl Watford
Tyler Shatley
Luke Bowanko
Josh Wells
Jeremiah Poutasi
Cam Robinson
Kevin Maurice
Malcolm Bunche
Patrick Omameh
Jermey Parnell
Hunter Dimick
Mychal Rivera
Ben Koyack
Keelan Cole
Caleb Bluiett
Kenneth Walker
Neal Sterling
Allen Hurns
Marcedes Lewis
Stefan Charles
Yannick Ngakoue
Sheldon Day
Calais Campbell
Dawuane Smoot
Abry Jones
Michael Bennett
Malik Jackson
Jonathan Woodard
Mallicah Goodman

Jalen Ramsey
Aaron Colvin

cB

FB
RB
cB

LS
cB
LB
LB

TE
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
DE
DE
LB
LB
DE
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
DT
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
DT
oL
oL
oL
DE
TE
TE
WR
TE
WR
TE
WR
TE
DT
DE
DT
DL
DE
DT
DT
DL
DE
DE

cB
cB

HT
5-10
6-2
65
6-3
6-1
6-0
6-0
5-11
5-6
6-3
6-1
6-2
6-0
6-4
6-0
5-10
6-1
5-10
5-10
6-0
5-10
5-11
5-11
6-0
6-1
5-11
6-0
5-10
5-10
5-11
6-3
5-11
6-1
6-0
6-0
6-2
6-1
5-10
6-1
6-0
6-2
6-4
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-0
6-0
6-3
6-3
65
5.9
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-4
65
6-6
65
6-0
6-3
6-3
6-6
6-6
65
6-6
6-3
6-6
6-4
6-6
6-3
6-3
65
6-1
6-3
5.9
6-4
6-3
6-6
65
6-2
6-1
6-8
6-3
6-4
6-2
65
6-6

6-1
6-0

wWT
190
214
236
222
214
196
178
186
168
211
208
228
196
205
191
212
223
184
196
228
188
203
200
223
220
189
210
185
188
260
218
212
246
242
195
218
243
181
244
251
210
245
235
215
232
235
238
249
255
248
232
242
325
301
315
310
315
318
282
300
310
300
306
330
320
300
320
327
326
268
245
258
194
252
188
257
201
267
302
246
294
300
264
318
287
290
287
276

208
193

DoB
5/12/91
9/12/89
4/28/92

712/85
9/5/92
11/25/91
11/21/93
9/23/92
11/15/92
8/24/93
11/10/93
9/8/88
2/25/92
1/13/93
8/16/91
6/2/88
10/2/93
9/26/90
11/30/92
1/18/95
9/10/90
12/19/91
2127195
3/22/88
4/20/91
2/19/94
3/28/94
4/29/94
1/26/1991
7/16/94
4/12/1990
8/7/90
9/10/90
4129194
4/26/90
2/11/88
716/85
10/3/92
9/3/95
4/10/88
1/23/94
2/10/93
2/25/94
4/11/91
10/10/84
4/18/92
5/27/94
8/26/90
8/3/94
6/1/89
1/22/95
9/2/92
10/23/91
6/22/92
4/25/93
7122192
1/25/92
2/6/94
4/14/95
6/24/90
5/5/91
6/13/91
2/14/91
10/10/94
10/9/95
7/19/94
10/16/91
12/29/89
7/20/86
10/29/93
9/8/90
4/9/93
4/20/93
10/6/93
4/1/94
1/14/92
11/12/91
5/19/84
6/9/88
3/31/95
711/94
9/1/86
3/2/95
9/8/91
2124193
1/11/90
1/23/94
1/4/90

10/24/94
10/2/91

AGE EXF COLLEGE

26
27
25
32
24
25
23
24
24
23
23
28
25
24
25
29
23
26
24
22
26
25
22
29
26
23
23
23
26
23
27
26
26
23
27
29
32
24
21
29
23
24
23
26
32
25
23
26
23
28
22
24
25
25
24
25
25
23
22
27
26
26
26
22
21
23
25
27
31
23
26
24
24
23
23
25
25
33
29
22
23
30
22
25
24
27
23
27

3
6
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22
25

2
4

Marist
Wisconsin
Central Florida
Michigan
Arkansas
Southern California
Oklahoma
Florida State
Indiana

Penn State
Syracuse

lllinois

Old Dominion
Louisiana-Lafayette
Central Florida
Boise State
Alabama

San Jose State
Ohio State
Louisiana State
Purdue

Auburn
Minnesota

Tiffin

Stanford
Tennessee State
West Virginia
Miami (Fla.)
Oklahoma State
Miami (Fla.)
Nebraska
Wyoming

Wake Forest
Oregon State
Northwest Missouri State
Toledo

Western Washington
Louisville

UCLA

Army

Michigan
Tennessee
Jacksonville University
Florida State
Penn State
Southern California
Ohio

Florida

Florida

North Carolina State
Georgia Tech
lllinois

South Carolina
Tennessee State
Oklahoma
Minnesota State
Miami (Fla.)
Texas A&M
Idaho

James Madison
Clemson
Virginia

James Madison
Utah

Alabama
Nebraska

UCLA

Michigan
Mississippi

Utah

Tennessee

Notre Dame
Kentucky Wesleyan
Texas

UCLA
Monmouth
Miami (Fla.)
UCLA

Regina

Maryland

Notre Dame
Miami (Fla.)
lllinois

Georgia

Ohio State
Tennessee
Central Arkansas
Clemson

Florida State
Oklahoma

JAGUARS 2017 NUMERICAL ROSTER

HOMETOWN
Chula Vista, Calif.
Brookfield, Wis.
Oviedo, Fla.
Wyomissing, Pa.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Inglewood, Calif.
Cameron, Texas
Albany, Ga.
Cleveland, Ohio
Southfield, Mich.
Muscat, Oman
Washington, D.C.
Washington, D.C.
New Orleans, La.
Tucker, Ga.
Compton, Calif.
Daphne, Ala.
Sacramento, Calif.
Akron, Ohio

New Orleans, La.
Dade City, Fla.
Opelika, Ala.
Bloomingdale, Ga.
Longview, Texas
San Diego, Calif.
Sarasota, Fla.
Frostburg, Md.
Miramar, Fla.
Round Rock, Texas
Athens, Ga.

Miami, Fla.

Dallas, Texas

Fort Myers, Fla.
Pine Bluff, Ark.
Pompano Beach, Fla.
Pittsburgh, Pa.
San Leandro, Calif.
Miami, Fla.
Scottsdale, Ariz.
Houston, Texas
Akron, Ohio
Salisbury, Md.
Clermont, Fla.
Valdosta, Ga.
Aliquippa, Pa.

Los Angeles, Calif.
Moreno Valley, Calif.
Ocala, Fl.

St. Petersburg, Fla.
Monroe, Mich.
Cairo, Ga.

Miami, Fla.
Bamberg, S.C.

For Lauderdale, Fla.
Euless, Texas
Omaha, Neb.

Southwest Ranches, Fla.

Southaven, Miss.
Herriman, Utah
Philadelphia, Pa.
Icard, N.C.
Clifton, Va.
Mechanicsville, Va.
Daly City, Calif.
Monroe, La.
Orlando, Fla.
Newark, De.
Columbus, Ohio
Blytheville, Ark.
Syracuse, Utah
Van Nuys, Calif.
Oil City, Pa.
Louisville, Ky.
Beaumont, Texas
Richmond, Calif.
Belmar, N.J.
Miami, Fla.

Long Beach, Calif.
Toronto, Ont
Bowie, Md.
Indianapolis, Ind.
Aurora, Co.
Groveport, Ohio
Warner Robins, Ga.
Centerville, Ohio
Van Nuys, Calif.
Brentwood, Tenn.
Florence, S.C.

Smyrna, Tenn.
Tulsa, Okla.

8/6/2017
HOW ACQ

FA-15
UFA (Car.)-'16
D1-14

UFA (Mia.)'12
D6b-'16
D214

D4-17

D515

FA-16
D2a-'14
FA-17

FA-16

FA-17

FA-17

UFA (Hou.)-17
FA-17

D215

FA-14

FA-16

D117

FA-16

FA-15
D7a-'17

UFA (NYJ)-'16
FA-17

FA-17

FA-17

W (Cle)-'17
FA-17
D7b-17
FA-17

UFA (Cle.)16
FA-17

FA-17

FA-17

UFA (Dal.)-17
FA-17

FA-17

D216

UFA (Ind.)-17
FA-16

FA-16

FA-17
D5a-'14

UFA (Buf.)-11
PS (Cle.)-'15
D517

UFA (Buf.)-17
D115

UFA (Min.)17
FA-17

FA-17

D315

W (LAR)-17
FA-16

FA-15

D314

FA-17

FA-17

UFA (Ari.)-17
FA-14

D114

FA-14

FA-16

D217

FA-17

FA-17

FA-16

UFA (Dal.)-15
FA-17

UFA (Oak.)-17
D715

FA-17

FA-17

FA-17
D7a-'15
FA-14

D1-06

UFA (Det.)-17
D316

D416

UFA (Ari.)-17
D317

FA-13

D615

UFA (Den.)-16
D7-16

FA-17

D1-16
D4-14



NO

89

51

93

42
33

17
23
78

57
39
90

43

21
94
99
95
55
v
81

40

70
22

88
11
65
45
61
15
50
68

96
60
56
340

92
48
26
36
44
29
83
91
73
20
64
47
14

10
76
62

18
19
66

27
74
9
12
53
31
37
85
84
41
58
79
16
66
49
67
59
34
86
35
75

NAME

12th Year (1)
Lewis, Marcedes
11th Year (1)
Posluszny, Paul
10th Year (2)
Campbell, Calais
Henne, Chad

8th Year (2)
Church, Barry
Ivory, Chris

7th Year (3)
Benn, Arrelious
Johnson, Jeron
Parnell, Jermey
6th Year (5)
Cole, Audie
Gipson, Tashaun
Jackson, Malik
Nortman, Brad
Overton, Matt

5th Year (7)
Bouye, A.J.
Charles, Stefan
Goodman, Malliciah
Jones, Abry
McCray, Lerentee
Omameh, Patrick
Rivera, Mychal
4th Year (13)
Bohanon, Tommy
Bortles, Blake
Bowanko, Luke
Colvin, Aaron
Dixon, Brian
Hurns, Allen

Lee, Margise
Linder, Brandon
McNary, Josh
Rhaney, Demetrius
Robinson, Allen
Smith, Telvin
Watford, Earl

3rd Year (15)
Bennett, Michael
Cann, A.J.

Fowler Jr., Dante
Gaffney, Tyler
Grant, Corey
Greene Sr., Rashad
Jean-Baptiste, Stanley
Myers, Jason
Patmon, Tyler
Pullard I1l, Hayes
Shatley, Tyler
Sterling, Neal
Thompson, Peyton
Wells, Josh
Yeldon, T.J.

2nd Year (13)
Day, Sheldon
Ellis, Alex

Grant, Doran
Howard, Tracy
Jack, Myles
Johnson, Josh
Koyack, Ben
Ngakoue, Yannick
Poutasi, Jeremiah
Ramsey, Jalen
Reed, Chris
Wilson, Jarrod
Wynn, Shane

1st Year (7)
Allen, Brandon
Bunche, Malcolm
Kasitati, Nila
Gaines, Charles
Pinkard, Larry
Robinson, Jamal
Woodard, Jonathan
Rookies (21)
Fournette, Leonard
Robinson, Cam
Smoot, Dawuane
Westbrook, Dede
Brown, Blair
Myrick, Jalen
Williams, Marquez
Bluiett, Caleb
Cole, Keelan
Cook, Tim

Davis, P.J.
Dimick, Hunter
Etta-Tawo, Amba
Gennesy, Avery
Horton, Justin
Lupeamanu, Tueni
Phillips, Carroll
Robinson, Ezra
Walker, Kenneth
Harper, Jarrod
Maurice, Kevin

POS

TE

CB
DT
DE
DT
DE
oL
TE

DT
oL
DE
RB
RB
WR
CB

CB

oL
TE
S

oL
RB

JAGUARS BY EXPERIENCE

HT

6-8
6-3

6-2
6-0

6-2
5-10
6-6

6-5
5-11
6-5

6-1

6-0
6-5
6-4
6-4
6-3
6-4
6-3

6-1
6-5
6-6
6-0
6-0
6-3
6-0
6-6
6-0
6-2
6-3
6-3

6-2
6-2
6-3
6-2
5-11
5-11
6-3
5-10
5-10
6-0
6-3
6-4
6-0
6-6
6-1

6-1
6-5
6-2

6-1
6-6
64
5-10
6-0
6-4
6-6

6-0
6-6
6-3
6-0
6-0
5-11
5-11
6-3
6-1

5-9
6-3
6-1
6-5
6-2
6-0

5-11
5-9
6--0

wT

280

232

300
222

218
223

228
212
326

248
212
290
214
243

191
302
276
318
249
327
245

246
236
300
193
195
201
196
315
251
301
211
215
300

287
325
255
220
203
186
218
190
188
235
310
257
196
306
223

294
245
196
185
244
188
258
246
330
208
310
210
168

214
320
315
181
196
205
287

228
320
264
178
238
200
260
252
194
242
232
268
208
318
235
282
242
189
188
210
300

DOB

5/19/84

10/10/84

9/1/86
712185

2/11/88
3/22/88

9/8/88
6/2/88
7120/86

6/1/89
8/7/90
1/11/90
9/12/89
7/6/85

8/16/91
6/9/88
1/4/90
9/8/91

8/26/90

12/29/89
9/8/90

9/10/90
4/28/92
6/13/91
10/2/91
4/26/90
11/12/91
11/25/91
1/25192
4/10/88
6/22/92
8/24/93
4/11/91
6/24/90

2/24/93
10/23/91
8/3/94
4/20/91
12/19/91
9/23/92
4/12/90
5/12/91
1/26/91
4/18/92
5/5/91
1/14/92
9/26/90
2/14/91
10/2/93

711/94
2/10/93
11/30/92
4/29/94
9/3/95
9/10/90
4/9/93
3/31/95
10/10/94
10/24/94
7122192
2/9/94
11/15/92

9/5/92
10/16/91
4/25/93
10/3/92
2/25/92
1/13/93
1/23/94

1/18/95
10/9/95
3/21/95
11/21/93
5/27/94
2/27195
7116/94
10/6/93
4/20/93
4/29/94
1/22/95
10/29/93
11/10/93
2/6/94
2/25/94
4/14/95
9/2/92
2/19/94
4/1/94
3/28/94
7119/94

AGE

33

32

30
32

29
29

28
29
31

28
26
27
27
32

25
29
27
25
26
27
26

26
25
26
25
27
25
25
25
29
25
23
26
27

24
25
23
26
25
24
27
26
26
25
26
25
26
26
23

23
24
24
23
21
26
24
22
22
22
25
23
24

24
25
24
24
25
24
23

22
21
22
23
23
22
23
23
24
23
22
23
23
23
23
22
24
23
23
23
23

EXP COLLEGE
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UCLA

Penn State

Miami (Fla.)
Michigan

Toledo
Tiffin

lllinois
Boise State
Mississippi

North Carolina State
Wyoming
Tennessee
Wisconsin

Western Washington

Central Florida
Regina
Clemson
Georgia
Florida
Michigan
Tennessee

Wake Forest
Central Florida
Virginia
Oklahoma

HOMETOWN

Long Beach, Calif.

Aliquippa, Pa.

Aurora, Co.
Wyomissing, Pa.

Pittsburgh, Pa.
Longview, Texas

Washington, D.C.
Compton, Calif.
Blytheville, Ark.

Monroe, Mich.
Dallas, Texas

Van Nuys, Calif.
Brookfield, Wis.
San Leandro, Calif.

Tucker, Ga.
Toronto, Ont.
Florence, S.C.
Warner Robins, Ga.
Ocala, Fla.
Columbus, Ohio
Van Nuys, Calif.

Fort Myers, Fla.
Oviedo, Fla.
Clifton, Va.
Tulsa, Okla.

Northwest Missouri State Pompano Beach, Fla.

Miami (Fla.)
Southern California
Miami (Fla.)

Army

Tennessee State
Penn State

Florida State
James Madison

Ohio State
South Carolina
Florida

Stanford
Auburn

Florida State
Nebraska
Marist
Oklahoma State
Southern California
Clemson
Monmouth

San Jose State
James Madison
Alabama

Notre Dame
Tennessee
Ohio State
Miami (Fla.)
UCLA
Purdue
Notre Dame
Maryland
Utah

Florida State
Minnesota State
Michigan
Indiana

Arkansas

UCLA

Oklahoma
Louisville

Old Dominion
Louisiana-Lafayette
Central Arkansas

Louisiana State
Alabama

lllinois
Oklahoma

Ohio

Minnesota
Miami (Fla.)
Texas

Kentucky Wesleyan
Oregon State
Georgia Tech
Utah

Syracuse

Texas A&M
Jacksonville University
Idaho

lllinois
Tennessee State
UCLA

West Virginia
Nebraska

Miami, Fla.

Inglewood, Calif.
Southwest Ranches, Fla.
Houston, Texas

Fort Lauderdale, Fla.
Southfield, MI.

Valdosta, Ga.
Philadelphia, Pa.

Centerville, Ohio
Bamberg, S.C.

St. Petersburg, Fla.
San Diego, Calif.
Opelika, Ala.
Albany, Ga.

Miami, Fla.

Chula Vista, Calif.
Round Rock, Texas
Los Angeles, Calif.
Icard, N.C.
Belmar, N.J.
Sacramento, Calif.
Mechanicsville, Va.
Daphne, Ala.

Indianapolis, Ind.
Salisbury, Md.
Akron, Ohio
Miramar, Fla.
Scottsdale, Ariz.
Dade City, Fla.
Oil City, Pa.
Bowie, Md.
Daly City, Calif.
Smyrna, Tenn.
Omaha, Neb.
Arkon, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio

Fayetteville, Ark.
Newark, De.
Euless, Texas
Miami, Fla.
Washington, D.C.
New Orleans, La.
Brentwood, Tenn.

New Orleans, La.
Monroe, La.
Groveport, Ohio
Cameron, Texas
Moreno Valley, Calif.
Bloomingdale, Ga.
Athens, Ga.
Beaumont, Texas
Louisville, Ky.
Pine Bluff, Ark.
Cairo, Ga.
Syracuse, Utah
Muscat, Oman
Southaven, Miss.
Clermont, Fla.
Herriman, Utah
Miami, Fla.
Sarasota, Fla.
Richmond, Calif.
Frostburg, Md.
Orlando, Fla.



JAGUARS BY POSITION %

OFFENSE 44

NO NAME POS HT WT EXP COLLEGE
3 QUARTERBACKS
5 Bortles, Blake QB 6-5 236 4 Central Florida
7 Henne, Chad QB 6-3 222 10 Michigan
10 Allen, Brandon QB 6-1 214 1 Arkansas
8 RUNNING BACKS
24 Yeldon, T.J. RB 6-1 223 3 Alabama
27 Fournette, Leonard RB 6-0 228 R Louisiana State
30 Grant, Corey RB 5-11 203 3 Auburn
33 Ivory, Chris RB 6-0 223 8  Tiffin
37 Williams, Marquez FB 5-11 260 R Miami (Fla.)
40 Bohanon, Tommy FB 6-1 246 4 Wake Forest
41 Cook, Tim RB 6-0 242 R Oregon State
340 Gaffney, Tyler RB 6-1 220 Stanford
12 WIDE RECEIVERS
11 Lee, Margise WR 6-0 196 4 Southern California
12 Westbrook, Dede WR 6-0 178 R  Oklahoma
13 Greene Sr., Rashad WR 5-11 186 3 Florida State
14 Wynn, Shane WR 5-6 168 2 Indiana
15 Robinson, Allen WR 6-3 211 4 Penn State
16 Etta-Tawo, Amba WR 6-1 208 R Syracuse
17 Benn, Arrelious WR 6-2 228 7 lllinois
18 Pinkard, Larry WR 6-0 196 1 Old Dominion
19 Robinson, Jamal WR 6-4 205 1  Louisiana-Lafayette
84 Cole, Keelan WR 6-1 194 R Kentucky Wesleyan
86 Walker, Kenneth WR 5-9 188 R UCLA
88 Hurns, Allen WR 6-3 201 4 Miami (Fla.)
6 TIGHT ENDS
48 Ellis, Alex TE 6-4 245 2 Tennessee
81 Rivera, Mychal TE 6-3 245 5 Tennessee
83 Koyack, Ben TE 6-5 258 2 Notre Dame
85 Bluiett, Caleb TE 6-3 252 R Texas
87 Sterling, Neal TE 6-4 257 3 Monmouth
89 Lewis, Marcedes TE 6-6 280 12 UCLA
15 OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
60 Cann, AJ. oL 6-3 325 3 South Carolina
61 Rhaney, Demetrius oL 6-2 301 4  Tennessee State
62 Kasitati, Nila oL 6-4 315 1 Oklahoma
64 Reed, Chris oL 6-5 310 2 Minnesota State
65 Linder, Brandon oL 6-6 315 4 Miami (Fla.)
66 Gennesy, Avery oL 6-3 318 R Texas A&M
68 Watford, Earl oL 6-3 300 4 James Madison
69 Shatley, Tyler oL 6-3 310 3 Clemson
70 Bowanko, Luke oL 6-6 300 4 Virginia
72 Wells, Josh oL 6-6 306 3 James Madison
73 Poutasi, Jeremiah oL 6-5 330 2 Utah
7 Omameh, Patrick oL 6-4 327 5  Michigan
78 Parnell, Jermey oL 6-6 326 7 Mississippi
74 Robinson, Cam oL 6-6 320 R Alabama
76 Bunche, Malcolm oL 6-6 320 1 UCLA

SPECIAL TEAMS 3

3 KICKERS/SPECIALISTS

2 Myers, Jason K 5-10 190 3 Marist
3 Nortman, Brad P 6-2 214 6  Wisconsin
43 Overton, Matt LS 6-1 243 6  Western Washington

DEFENSE 43
16 DEFENSIVE LINEMEN

55 McCray, Lerentee DE 6-3 249 5  Florida
56 Fowler, Jr., Dante DE 6-3 255 3 Florida
59 Phillips, Carroll DE 6-3 242 R lllinois
67 Lupeamanu, Tueni DT 6-0 282 R Idaho
75 Maurice, Kevin DT 6-3 300 R Nebraska
79 Dimick, Hunter DE 6-3 268 R Utah
90 Charles, Stefan DT 6-5 302 5 Regina
91 Ngakoue, Yannick DE 6-2 246 2 Maryland
92 Day, Sheldon DT 6-1 294 2 Notre Dame
93 Campbell, Calais DL 6-8 300 10 Miami (Fla.)
94 Smoot, Dawuane DE 6-3 264 R llinois
95 Jones, Abry DT 6-4 318 5 Georgia
96 Bennett, Michael DT 6-2 287 3 Ohio State
97 Jackson, Malik DL 6-5 290 6  Tennessee
98 Woodard, Jonathan DE 6-6 287 1 Central Arkansas
99 Goodman, Malliciah DE 6-4 276 5 Clemson
9 LINEBACKERS
44 Jack, Myles LB 6-1 244 2 UCLA
45 McNary, Josh LB 6-0 251 4 Army
49 Horton, Justin LB 6-1 242 R Jacksonville University
50 Smith, Telvin LB 6-3 215 4 Florida State
51 Posluszny, Paul LB 6-2 232 11 Penn State
52 Pullard 111, Hayes LB 6-0 235 3 Southern California
53 Brown, Blair LB 6-0 238 R  Ohio
57 Cole, Audie LB 6-5 248 6 North Carolina State
58 Davis, P.J. LB 5-9 232 R  Georgia Tech
18 DEFENSIVE BACKS
20 Ramsey, Jalen cB 6-1 208 2 Florida State
21 Bouye, A.J. cB 6-0 191 5 Central Florida
22 Colvin, Aaron CB 6-0 193 4 Oklahoma
23 Johnson, Jeron S 5-10 212 7  Boise State
25 Thompson, Peyton S 5-10 184 3 SanJose State
26 Grant, Doran cB 5-10 200 2 Ohio State
29 Johnson, Josh cB 5-10 188 2 Purdue
31 Myrick, Jalen cB 5-11 200 R Minnesota
34 Robinson, Ezra CB 5-11 189 R  Tennessee State
35 Harper, Jarrod S 6-0 210 R West Virginia
36 Howard, Tracy CcB 5-10 185 2 Miami (Fla.)
37D  Patmon, Tyler cB 5-10 188 3 Oklahoma State
38 Jean-Baptiste, Stanley CcB 6-3 218 3 Nebraska
39 Gipson, Tashaun S 5-11 212 6  Wyoming
41D  Dixon, Brian cB 6-0 195 4 Northwest Missouri State
42 Church, Barry S 6-2 218 8 Toledo
43D  Gaines, Charles cB 5-10 181 1 Louisville
47 Wilson, Jarrod S 6-2 210 2 Michigan



ROOKIE, VETERAN

JAGUARS HOW BUILT

OTHER TEAM'S

AND FIRST-YEAR UNRESTRICTED PRACTICE COLLEGE
FREE AGENTS FREE AGENTS SQUAD WAIVERS DRAFT
(32) (21) (1) (2) (28)
2006 TE Marcedes Lewis
2011 LB Paul Posluszny
2012 QB Chad Henne
2013 DT Abry Jones
2014 WR Allen Hurns QB Blake Bortles
OL Tyler Shatley WR Allen Robinson
S Peyton Thompson WR Margise Lee
CB Aaron Colvin
OL Brandon Linder
OL Luke Bowanko
LB Telvin Smith
2015 K Jason Myers OL Jermey Parnell LB Hayes Pullard Il DE Dante Fowler Jr.
RB Corey Grant RB T.J. Yeldon
OL Chris Reed WR Rashad Greene Sr.
OL AJ. Cann
DT Michael Bennett
TE Neal Sterling
TE Ben Koyack
2016 CB Josh Johnson RB Chris Ivory CB Jalen Ramsey
S Jarrod Wilson DL Malik Jackson LB Myles Jack
WR Arrelious Benn P Brad Nortman DE Yannick Ngakoue
OL Josh Wells FS Tashaun Gipson DT Sheldon Day
TE Alex Ellis QB Brandon Allen
WR Shane Wynn DE Jonathan Woodard
OL Jeremiah Poutasi
OL Patrick Omameh
2017 CB Doran Grant CB A.J. Bouye CB Tracy Howard RB Leonard Fournette

OL Nila Kasitati

WR Jamal Robinson
TE Caleb Bluiett
WR Keelan Cole

RB Tim Cook

LB P.J. Davis

DE Hunter Dimick

WR Amba Etta-Tawo
OL Avery Gennesy
LB Justin Horton

DT Tueni Lupeamanu
DE Carroll Phillips
CB Ezra Robinson
WR Kenneth Walker
S Jarrod Harper

DT Kevin Maurice

DL Calais Campbell
DT Stefan Charles

S Barry Church

LB Audie Cole

DE Malliciah Goodman
DE Lerentee McCray
LB Josh McNary

TE Mychal Rivera
OL Earl Watford

FB Tommy Bohanon
WR Larry Pinkard
CB Stanley Jean-Baptiste
CB Brian Dixon

CB Tyler Patmon
CB Charles Gaines
RB Tyler Gaffney
OL Malcolm Bunche
LS Matt Overton

S Jeron Johnson

OL Demetrius Rhaney

OL Cam Robinson
DE Dawuane Smoot
WR Dede Westbrook
LB Blair Brown

CB Jalen Myrick

FB Marquez Williams



DATE
January 2
January 2
January 2
January 2
January 2
January 2
January 4
January 9
January 10
January 11
February 21
February 27
March 6
March 9
March 9
March 9
March 9
March 10
March 10
March 10
March 10
March 11
March 11
March 11
March 12
March 16
March 23
March 24
April 11
April 11
April 17
April 17
April 21
April 27
April 28
April 28
April 29
April 29
April 29
April 29
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 1
May 9
May 15
May 15
May 15
May 15
May 22
May 22
May 22
June 16
June 16
June 21
June 21
July 17
July 20
July 22
July 22
July 25
July 31
July 31
July 31
August 2
August 3
August 3
August 3
August 3
August 6
August 6

JAGUARS 2017 ROSTER MOVES (PAGE 1)

PLAYER

BIBBS, E.J., TE
GRANT, Doran, DB
KASITATI, Nila, OL
KIRBY, Raphael, LB
SINCLAIR, Gannon, TE
UZDAVINIS, Arturo, OT
NIX, Louis, DL
ROBINSON, Jamal, WR
SHUMATE, Elijah, S
KELLY, Colin, OL
ODRICK, Jared, DL
VAN ROTEN, Greg
HOUSE, Davon, CB
THOMPSON, Peyton, S
ALBERT, Branden, OL
MARKS, Sen'Derrick, DL
THOMAS, Julius, TE
BOUYE, AJ., CB
CAMPBELL, Calais, DL
CHURCH, Barry, S
MCCRAY, Lerentee, DE
CHARLES, Stefan, DT
COLE, Audie, LB
WATFORD, Earl, OL
MILLER, Roy, DT
MCNARY, Josh, LB
RIVERA, Mychal, TE
GOODMAN, Malliciah, DE
SKUTA, Dan, LB
SMITH, Chris, DE
BOHANON, Tommy, FB
PINKARD, Larry, WR
HOWARD, Tracy, CB
FOURNETTE, Leonard, RB
ROBINSON, Cam, OL
SMOOT, Dawuane, DE
WESTBROOK, Dede, WR
BROWN, Blair, LB
MYRICK, Jalen, CB
WILLIAMS, Marquez, FB
BIBBS, E.J., TE

HILL, Bronson, RB
KELLY, Colin, OL
PORTER, Sean, LB
RICHARDSON, Daryl, RB
SINCLAIR, Gannon, TE
SHUMATE, Elijah, S
UZDAVINIS, Arturo, OL
VAN ROTEN, Greg, OL
WASHINGTON, Tony, WR
KIRBY, Raphael, LB
BLUIETT, Caleb, TE
COLE, Keelan, WR
COLLINS, Parker, OL
COOK, Tim, RB
CUTRER, Jeremy, CB
DAVIS. P.J., LB

DIMICK, Hunter, DE
ETTA-TAWO, Amba, WR
GENNESY, Avery, OL
HORTON, Justin, LB
LUPEAMANU, Tueni, DT
MATHERS, I'Tavius, RB
MILLER, CHARLIE, S
PHILLIPS, Carroll, DE
ROBINSON, Ezra, CB
WALKER, Kenneth, WR
RUSH, Marcus, LB
DAVIS, Akeem, CB

NIX, Louis, DL
HARPER, Jarrod
MAURICE, Kevin, DT
WALTERS, Bryan, WR
DIXON, Brian, CB
PATMON, Tyler, CB
CUTRER, Jeremy, CB
NIXON, Taurean, CB
COLLINS, Parker, OL
RHANEY, Demetrius, OL
MILLER, Charlie, S
WILLIAMS, Marquez, FB
COLVIN, Aaron, CB
RAMSEY, Jalen, CB
JEAN-BAPTISTE, Stanley, CB
NIXON, Taurean, CB
GAINES, Charles, CB
ALBERT, Branden, OL
GAFFNEY, Tyler, RB
TINKER, Carson, LS
MATHERS, I'Tavius, RB
BUNCHE, Malcolm, OL
OVERTON, Matt, LS
SAMPLE, James, S
JOHNSON, Jeron, S

TRANSACTION

Signed to Reserve/Future contract
Signed to Reserve/Future contract
Signed to Reserve/Future contract
Signed to Reserve/Future contract
Signed to Reserve/Future contract
Signed to Reserve/Future contract
Signed to Reserve/Future contract
Signed to Reserve/Future contract
Signed to Reserve/Future contract
Signed to Reserve/Future contract
Released

Signed to Reserve/Future contract
Released

Received excluse rights tender
Traded from MIA

Released

Traded to MIA

Signed contract (UFA - Hou.)
Signed contract (UFA - Ari.)
Signed contract (UFA - Dal.)
Signed contract (UFA - Buf.)
Signed contract (UFA - Det.)
Signed contract (UFA - Min.)
Signed contract (UFA - Ari.)
Released

Signed contract (UFA - Ind.)
Signed contract (UFA - Oak.)
Signed contract (FA)

Released

Traded to CIN

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Claimed off waivers from Cleveland
Drafted (1)

Drafted (2)

Drafted (3)

Drafted (4)

Drafted (5)

Drafted (7a)

Drafted (7b)

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Released

Released

Released

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Placed on injured reserve

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Released

Claimed off waivers from Denver
Released

Claimed off waivers from Los Angeles Rams
Released

Placed on Active/PUP list

Placed on Active/PUP list

Placed on Active/PUP list

Signed contract (FA)
Waived/Injured

Signed contract (FA)

Retired

Signed contract (FA)

Placed on injured reserve
Waived/Injured

Signed contract (FA)

Signed contract (FA)

Released

Signed contract (FA)

DATE

PLAYER

TRANSACTION



WR:
LT:
LG:

RG:
RT:
TE:

WR:

QB:
RB:

FB:

DE

NT:
DT:
DE:

WLB:
MLB:

SLB

LCB:

FS:
SS:

RCB:

LS:
PH:
KR:
PR:

15 Allen Robinson

JAGUARS UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART

17 Arrelious Benn

74 Cam Robinson / 72 Josh Wells

77 Patrick Omameh
65 Brandon Linder
60 A.J. Cann

78 Jermey Parnell
89 Marcedes Lewis

11 Marqise Lee

5 Blake Bortles

69 Tyler Shatley

70 Luke Bowanko
68 Earl Watford

73 Jeremiah Poutasi
83 Ben Koyack

88 Allen Hurns

7 Chad Henne

OFFENSE

13 Rashad Greene Sr.

76 Malcolm Bunche
64 Chris Reed

61 Demetrius Rhaney

62 Nila Kasitati
66 Avery Gennesy
81 Mychal Rivera

19 Jamal Robinson

10 Brandon Allen

27 Leonard Fournette / 33 Chris Ivory / 24 T.J. Yeldon

40 Tommy Bohanon

91 Yannick Ngakoue
95 Abry Jones

90 Malik Jackson

93 Calais Campbell
50 Telvin Smith

44 Myles Jack

51 Paul Posluszny
(20 Jalen Ramsey)

39 Tashaun Gipson
42 Barry Church
21 AJ. Bouye

2 Jason Myers

3 Brad Nortman
43 Matt Overton
3 Brad Nortman
11 Margise Lee

13 Rashad Greene Sr.

37 Marguez Williams

56 Dante Fowler Jr.
90 Stefan Charles

96 Michael Bennett
99 Malaciah Goodman
45 Josh McNary

52 Hayes Pullard Ill
57 Audie Cole

(22 Aaron Colvin)

25 Peyton Thompson
47 Jarrod Wilson
29 Josh Johnson

30 Corey Grant
12 Dede Westbrook

DEFENSE

55 Lerentee McCray
75 Kevin Maurice
92 Sheldon Day

98 Jonathan Woodard

53 Blair Brown
58 P.J. Davis
49 Justin Horton
37 Tyler Patmon

36 Tracy Howard
35 Jarrod Harper
31 Jalen Myrick

SPECIAL TEAMS

12 Dede Westbrook

= ROOKIE

(Active/PUP)

12 Dede Westbrook

86 Kenneth Walker

48 Alex Ellis

14 Shane Wynn
16 Amba Etta-Tawo

87 Neal Sterling
85 Caleb Blueitt
18 Larry Pinkard
84 Keelan Cole

30 Corey Grant

94 Dawuane Smoot

41 Tim Cook
34 Tyler Gaffney

59 Carroll Phillips

67 Tueni Lupeamanu
79 Hunter Dimick

26 Doran Grant

23 Jeron Johnson
41 Brian Dixon

34 Ezra Robinson

38 Stanley Jean-Baptiste

43 Charles Gaines
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